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Terms: All offers, terms, prices, etc are subject to change without notice, based on market conditions and/or availability. We are not 
responsible for misprints in this catalog.

Your Satisfaction: If you receive merchandise that is damaged or defective, please let us know right away, so that we 
can make it right with you. If you are not satisfied with your purchase, or want to return an item, please let us know within 
30 days.

Returns: Product must be returned in it’s original condition within 30 days and will be subject Up to 15% restocking fee.

Our Values: Commitment to Excellence - Humility - Innovation - Integrity - Stewardship

Phone: 717-354-5691 
Email: info@noltspc.com 
Fax: 717-354-5693

Store Hours: 
Mon.-Fri. 7am-5pm
Sat. 7-11:00am
Closed Saturdays: May, June, July

              PROPANE CONNECTIONS, LLC  With thanks to God 
and all the honor and glory to our King, Nolt’s Propane Connections has been a 
family-owned business for the last 59 years. In 1965 Grandpa John Z. Nolt saw 
the need for propane hookup fittings and started selling parts (to the neighbors 
and friends) from the tobacco shed. He later started filling propane cylinders. 
The second generation John H. Nolt and Sons took it to the next level and 
started offering products to the general Public. Today, the third generation is 
now in charge of daily operations along with the fourth generation helping out.

We have a team of friendly and knowledgeable guys. If you have a minor 
propane question or hookup need, get your answer and parts at the sales 
counter. We have many years of combined experience. 

Propane tanks are the main part of what we do. We educate you on the type 
and size of tank that is the most practical to fit your needs. We are equipped to 
install all sizes of propane tanks. Get a free estimate before you start. Please 
note that we do not deliver propane or fuels. We also repair most propane and natural gas systems. Diesel and gasoline 
tanks are also sold, and Highland skid tanks are very popular in the 300, 500 and 1,000 gallon sizes. 

Nolt’s Propane, LLC is located at 676 North Shirk Road, New Holland. If you have any concerns regarding propane tanks, hookup fitting or 
parts, please call 717-354-5691. You may also email us or fax 717-354-5693. Hours are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Saturday, 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m., closed on Sunday.

Great things in a business are never done by one person, they are done by a team of people.

Phone: 641-942-4800 
Email: sales@noltspc.com

Store Hours: 
Mon. Tue. Thu. Fri. 7:30am-5pm
Sat 7:30-11:00am
Closed Wed. & Sun.

New Holland, PA
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New Abovegound Propane Tank

Item# Description Price
1000AG 1000 Gal. New Above Ground USA 41″ dia. x 16' long 1,800 lbs.       $4,100.00
1000AGM 1000 Gal. New Above Ground Mexico 45″ dia. x 13' long 2,000 lbs. $4,100.00
500AG 500 Gal. New AG USA or Mexico 37” dia. x 10' long 1,000 lbs. $2,500.00
500AGR 500 Gal. Recon AG New Valves & Paint 1,200 lbs.                              $2,400.00
325AG 325 Gal. New AG New AG Painted 32′ dia. X 10' long  $2,000.00            
325AGR 325 Gal. Recon AG New Valves & Paint 32” dia. X 10' long                 $1,875.00
250AG 250 Gal. New AG Painted Quality Steel American Built     $1,650.00
250AGR 250 Gal. Recon AG Painted 32”dia. X 7'-3” long or 305 gal 38” x 68”       $1,350.00
120AG 120 Gal. New AG Horizontal Tank 26” h x 5'-7” long        $1,350.00
420LB 120 Gal. = 420 lb. New Vert. A.S.M.E. Powder coated 30” x 54” tall $875.00
420LBR 120 Gal. = 420 lb. Recon Vert. D.O.T. or ASME                                                                                                            $775.00
200LB  200lb 47 Gal. New 24” x 42″ $675.00
100LBM 100lb 23 Gal. New 18″ x 37″ $425.00
Propane Tank prices currents as of August of 2025. Propane Tank price changes with out notice! 
Call for current Propane Tank prices and availability!

Concrete Blocking and Lintel 
See pages 61-67 for aboveground concrete blocking 
diagram and placement guides.

Drawing for 1000 gallon tank.

1,000 Gal. Propane Tank USA 16′ long 1,000 Gal. Propane Tank Mexico 13’ long 500 Gal. Propane Tank USA

120 Gal. Propane Tank USA 120 Gal. Vertical Propane Tank Mini Bulk Tank - 100lb Propane Tank 

Item# Description Price
BS44 Bag of 1/2" stone -.5 cubic ft. - 44 lbs. $4.40

Item# Description Price
SL2816 2" x 8" x 16" 15 lbs. ea. $3.75
SL4816 4" x 8" x 16" 33 lbs. ea   $3.75
L4832 4" x 8" x 32" 69 lbs. ea   $17.00
L4840 4" x 8" x 40" 85 lbs. ea. $21.00

The greatest glory in living lies not in never falling, but in rising every time we fall.
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CAUTION               CAUTION               CAUTION               CAUTION                CAUTION                 CAUTION               CAUTION               CAUTION

Underground Propane Tank

What Causes Underground Tanks to Corrode? 
In a word... soil. When soil meets the steel of an underground tank an electrochem-
ical reaction occurs. This reaction is DC current flowing between the tank and the 
soil. When the current is flowing from the tank to the soil corrosion occurs. When 
the current flows in the opposite direction, from the soil to the tank, corrosion doesn't 
take place.

How To Avoid Underground Tank Corrosion?
There are two ways to protect the steel of an underground tank from corroding. The 
first way is through an external coating using an epoxy powder paint. This paint will 
protect over 99% of the tank. The second way to protect the steel of an underground 
tank is cathodic protection. Both of these methods should be used as a combined 
shield against corrosion because no coat of paint is perfect. Paint can be damaged 
by construction, or soil can create tiny defects in the paint.

How Does Cathodic Protection Work?        
Easy. By creating a galvanic connection between two different metals. Ok, let's 
explain that. A galvanic connection is when there is an actual electrical contact with 
the ground. This is done by connecting an anode bag to the underground tank. 
Anode Bags are usually made of magnesium because magnesium has a really low 
electrode potential. In other words, magnesium is a metal that will corrode before 
most other metals, and because it will corrode faster than steel it will create a 
DC current that will flow away from the underground tank which as we 
learned in the first paragraph is the direction we want the current to 
flow to keep the underground tank from corroding.

Place 6" of sand on bottom of hole. Backfill tanks ensuring 6" of sand around tanks. Completed installation of 3 = 1,000 gal. 
Underground Propane Tank

Underground Propane Tank Installation 
See pages 65-69 for Underground Propane placement guides.

Item# Description Price

1000UGP 1000 Gal. New Underground 
Propane comes w/2-17lb anodes $5,000.00

500UGP 500 Gal. New Underground Propane 
comes w /1-17lb anodes $3,100.00

325UGP 325 Gal. New Underground Propane 
comes w/1-9lb anode $2,500.00

250UGP 250 Gal. New Underground Propane 
comes w/1-9lb anode $2,200.00

120UGP 120 Gal. New Underground Propane 
come w/1-9lb anode $1,800.00

Underground Propane Tank prices current as of August of 2025.
Underground Propane Tank price changes with out notice!
Call for current Underground Propane Tank prices and availability!

Anode Bag (for replacement)
Item# Description Price
511337 17lb Anode $150.00
511381 9lb Anode $130.00

The really happy people are the ones who can enjoy the scenery, even when they have to take a detour!

Item# Description Price
02-338 Green Composite (Tall 

Riser) 24" Tall + 3" Top $239.00

02-339 Green Composite 
20" x 24" Lid Only $116.50

Riser and Lid

Item# Description Price

ME574EXT 
Mec 1-3/4" Male Acme x 1-3/4" 
Female Acme w/Vent in Brass 
Underground Tank Fill Check 

$179.00

Fill Check (Underground Tank)
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Rego Relief Valve
Item# Description Price

7583GT Rego 3/4" relief valve for 
120 - 325 gallon ASME tank $85.80

8684G Rego 1" relief valve for 500 
gallon ASME tank $96.90

8685G Rego 1-1/4" relief valve for 
1000 gallon ASME tank $100.20

Rego Relief Valve (ASME & Motor Fuel)
Item# Description Price

8544GT 1" relief valve for ASME & 
motor fuel tanks 250 psi $40.00

8544T 1" relief valve for ASME & 
motor fuel tanks 312 psi $40.00

Rain Cap (Relief Valve)
Item# Description Price

8684-40 rain cap for 500 gal ag relief valve $6.50

7585-40X rain cap, for Rego 1-1/4" relief valve 
(1000 gallon) $10.10

7583-40X rain cap, for (120-325AG relief valve) $5.25

Rego Tank Valve (No Bleeder or Relief)
Item# Description Price

9101R10
Rego tank valve NO 
BLEEDER - NO RELIEF 
3/4" mnpt, inlet x fpol outlet

$42.00

3/4" Rego Tank Valve (Multi-Service ASME)
Item# Description Price

7556R12.0
Rego 3/4" Multi service valve 
w/vapor return & bleeder for 
ASME tanks

$132.00

1" Rego Tank Valve (Multi-Service ASME)
Item# Description Price

6542R12.0
Rego 1" Multi service 
valve, 250 psi relief, 
vapor & 12" bleeder for 
420lb ASME tanks

$219.25

Rego 1-1/4" Quick-Fill Valve rebuild Kit
Item# Description Price

L7579-517
Rego 1-1/4" Quick-fill 
valve rebuild kit, w/ nylon 
seal, for new style low 
emission model

$25.80

Item# Description Price

903-51 Rego vapor valve stem 
repair kit $14.30

Rego Vapor Valve Stem Repair Kit

Rego Service Valve Stem Repair Kit
Item# Description Price

19100-50B3 Rego service valve 
stem repair kit $35.60

Rego Service Valve Repair Kit
Item# Description Price

19104-50
Rego service valve repair 
kit w/ dual (replaceable 
under pressure) bonnet

$40.50

ACME Quick Fill Cap
Item# Description Price

511555 1 -3/4" ACME Quick Fill 
Yellow Plastic Cap $4.65

Rego Filler Valve
Item# Description Price

L7579 Rego 1-1/4" Filler valve $70.60

Rego 3/4" Multi-Valve
Item# Description Price

8555D
11.6 Rego 3/4" multi-valve, 
100lb, vapor service, (replace-
able pressurized stem seal)

$108.45

Rego Chek-Lock Valve
Item# Description Price
7590U Rego 3/4" new style chek-lock valve $57.60

7591U Rego 1-1/4" Liquid with draw 
chek-lock valve $91.70

The best way to teach your children about taxes is by eating 30 percent of their ice cream.

B Swivel - Fill Valve Adapter 1-3/4 Acme
Item# Description Price

3179

2nd Chance filler adapter. 
The one the bobtail truckers 
leave on the 1-1/4" Acme if 
the tank does not stop off 
entirely.

$55.00
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Senior Float Gauge

Replacement Gasket

Gauge Dial

Snap-On Gauge Dial

Sr 4-Bolt Float Gauge

1-1/4" Screw-In Float Gauge

Item# Description Price
HA254J 120  Gallon Vertical - 2" Hex Head $81.00
HA130A 120 Gallon Horizontal $92.25
HA160A 250-325 Gallon Horizontal $65.00
HA194A 500 Gallon $62.00
HA210A 1000 Gallon $57.00
HA224A 1000 Gallon (for 45" tanks) (Metsa) $78.00

Item# Description Price
JA250J 120 Gallon Vertical $62.00
JA1541 250-325 Gallon $61.00
JA192J 500 Gallon $65.00
JA206I 1000 Gallon $64.00

Item# Description Price
JB302AP 120 Gallon Vertical $89.00
JB332AP 250-325 Gallon $89.00
JB370GP 500 Gallon $89.00
JB382BP-1 1000 Gallon $89.00

Item# Description Price
3181-01749 Jr. Universal Gauge 

Dial Kit
$18.95

5-00001 Senior Float Gauge 
Replacement Dial

$36.35

Item# Description Price
501630 Jr. Gauge Replacement Gasket $2.20
501631 O-ring for Sr. Gauge $2.50

Item# Description Price
5-01749 Dial for Horiz. Ag Tank Jr. w/ 

(2) Screws Remote Ready
$12.00

5-01813 Dial for UG tank Jr. w/ (2) 
Screws Remote Ready

$13.00

Item# Description Price
5-1951 420 lb. Vertical Tank Jr. 

Snap-on Gauge Dial
$14.70

5-004353 Senior Float Gauge Replace-
ment Dial for 420lb Vertical 
Cyl.

$15.00

5909S02772 Dial for vertical 420lb tank 
Jr w/ 2 screws remote ready

$16.00

2700C Taylor dial for underground 
tanks only Jr./Sr.

$12.00

2701C Taylor dial for horiz. abo-
veground tank only Jr./Sr.

$12.00

Item# Description Price
SA194A 500 Gallon $85.00
SA214A 41" dia. Float Gauge 1000 gal. $88.00

Item# Description Price
TA130A 120 Gallon Horizontal $58.00
TA160A 250-325 Gallon Horizontal $49.50
TA194A 500 Gallon $71.00
TA210A 1000 Gallon $70.00

1" Screw-in Float Gauge Jr 4-Bolt Float Gauge

Item# Description Price
SCC14X1S 1/4" x 1" SS Bolt (3/6 hex) 

Jr. Gauge
$1.00

SCC516X1S 5/16" x 1" SS Bolt (1/4 hex) 
Sr. Gauge

$1.25

Bolt (Hex Socket Head)

Float Gauge for Quality Steel
Underground

Liquid Withdrawal 
Valve

Liquid Withdrawal 
Dip Tube

Fixed Liquid 
Level Gauge 

Dip Tube

Float Gauge 
Assembly

Pressure Relief 
Valve

Pressure 
Relief Valve 
Springs

Tank Components

Regrets over yesterday and the fear of tomorrow are twin thieves that rob us of the moment.
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Rego Compact Brown 2-Stage Regulator
(Tank PSI Inlet - 1/2 PSI Outlet)

Item# Description Price
LV404B39 450,000 btu capacity 

FPOL inlet x 1/2" fnpt outlet $72.00

LV404B34 450,000 btu capacity 
1/4" fnpt inlet x 1/2" fnpt outlet $72.00

Rego Brown 2-Stage Regulator
(Tank PSI Inlet - 1/2 PSI Outlet
Item# Description Price

LV404B46 525,000 btu capacity 1/4" fnpt 
inlet x 3/4" fnpt outlet $99.00

LV404B96 525,000 btu capacity FPOL 
inlet x 3/4" fnpt outlet $111.00

Rego 1st Stage Regulator Red FPOL Inlet 
(Tank PSI Inlet - 10 PSI Outlet)

Item# Description Price
LV4403TR9 fpol inlet x 1/2" outlet 2.5 mil 

btu vent over outlet $78.00

LV4403TR96 fpol inlet x 3/4" outlet 2.5 mil 
btu vent over outlet $78.00

Rego 2nd Stage Regulator (2 PSI) Blue
(10 PSI Inlet - 2 PSI Outlet)

Item# Description Price
LV4403Y4 1/2" inlet x 1/2" outlet 1.0 mil. btu 

vent over inlet
$79.00

LV5503Y6 3/4" inlet x 3/4" outlet 2.2 mil. btu $125.00
LV5503Y8 3/4" inlet x 1" outlet 2.2 mil. btu $125.00

If you want your life to be a reflection of Christ, you need to take time to reflect on Christ.

Copper Pigtail 48"
Use to connect (2) gal. propane tanks.

Item# Description Price
912PS48   P.O.L x P.O.L 48" pigtail  $22.50

Item# Description Price
912PS20   P.O.L x P.O.L 20" pigtail  $10.75

Copper Pigtail 20"

Item# Description Price
LV4403B4 1/2" inlet x 1/2" w/935,000 btu capacity $76.00
LV4403B46 1/2" inlet x 3/4" w/935,000 btu capacity $76.00
LV4403B66 3/4" inlet x 3/4" w/935,000 btu capacity    $76.00

Rego 2nd Stage 
(Top Outlet Brown Regulator)
(10 PSI Inlet - 1/2" Outlet)

Item# Description Price
LV4403B46R 1/2" inlet x 3/4" w/935,000 btu capacity  $76.00
LV4403B66R 3/4" inlet x 3/4" w/935,000 btu capacity $76.00

Rego 2nd Stage 
(Rear Outlet Brown Regulator)
(10 PSI Inlet - 1/2" PSI Outlet)

Rego 2nd Stage (2 PSI) Blue Regulator
(10 PSI Inlet - 2 PSI Outlet)

Item# Description Price
LV4403Y46R  1/2" x 3/4" rear outlet w/ 1 mil. btu capacity $79.00

2nd Stage Right Side Outlet
w/Bracket Regulator
(10 PSI Inlet - 1/2 PSI Outlet

Item# Description Price
LV4403B66RAB 3/4" inlet x 3/4" 

w/935,000 btu capacity  $84.00

Item# Description Price
912JS20   1/4" mpt x P.O.L. 20" pigtail  $10.75

Copper Pigtail 20" Pigtail for Propane Tank to 
1" Stage Regulator

Item# Description Price
LV3403TR 1.5 mil. btu cap - 1/4" fnpt inlet x 

1/2" fnpt outlet red compact non-adjustable    $54.00

Rego 1st Stage Regulator 
(Tank PSI Inlet - 10 PSI Outlet)

Regulators

Item# Description Price
LV5503B6 3/4" bottom inlet & 3/4" top 

outlet 1.6 mil. btu
$100.00

LV5503B8 3/4" inlet x 1" outlet 
2.3 mil. btu vent over inlet

$100.00

Rego 2nd Stage Reguator  ─ High BTU Usage 
(10 PSI Inlet - 1/2 PSI Outlet)

Tee Block
Use to connect (2) gal. propane tanks.

Item# Description Price
1701B   P.O.L Tee Block  $22.00

Regulator Bracket
Item# Description Price

3552335 Aluminum Regulator 
Bracket  $6.05

Large Regulator Cover
Item# Description Price
H200P Large Regulator Cover 

12' h x 8" w x 6" d  $21.20

Rego Compact Blue 2-Stage Regulator 
(2 PSI)(Tank PSI Inlet - 2 PSI Outlet)

Item# Description Price
LV404Y39 450,000 btu cap. FPOL inlet x 1/2" fnpt outlet $79.00
LV404Y9 P.O.L. inlet x 1/2" outlet 800,000 btu cap. $99.00
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Maxitrol Regulator - Compact 3rd Stage Regulator 
w/ Vent Limiter - (2 psi Inlet, 1/2 psi (11 we) Outlet) 
Must Face upward.

Ball Check
Vent Hole

Open/Normal Position

Ball Check
Vent Hole

Ball Check
Vent Hole

Closed Limiting Position

Closed Limiting Position

Sideway Position - INCORRECT

Upside Down Position - INCORRECT

Upright Horizontal Position 
CORRECT

5' minimum from relief discharge to any source of 
ignition or mechanical air intake.

3' minimum from relief discharge to any building opening.

***Building openings are considered below the level 
of discharge. If the opening is above the regulator 
venting would not apply. -NFPA 58 6.10.1.5***

***These measurements must be 
measured horizontally.***

Item# Description Price
325-3 3/8" fpt inlet x outlet pressure, 235,000 BTU $53.10
325-3L-½ 1/2" fpt inlet x outlet pressure, 235,000 BTU $55.00
325-5L-¾ 3/4" fpt inlet x outlet pressure, 550,000 BTU $103.00
325-5L-1 1" fpt inlet x outlet pressure, 600,000 BTU $105.00
325-7L 1¼" fpt inlet x outlet pressure, 1,250,000 BTU $335.00
325-9L 1-1/2" fpt inlet x outlet pressure, 3,600,000 BTU $598.00
Nat gas Maxitrols also in stock. Call for Pricing.

Item# Description Price
Maxicap-3R fits 325-3L-½ Maxitrol regulators   $8.50
Maxicap-5R 13A15-5 Vent protector for Maxitrol 5L 

series 3/8" mpt $28.50 Maxicap-5R fits 
325-5L Maxitrol regulators

$11.25

Maxicap-7R, 
Cover, 51/2" 51/2" fits 325-7 & 210D Maxitrol regulators $12.65

Vent Protector for Maxitrol

Item# Description Price
13A15 Vent protector for Maxitrol 3L series 1/8" mpt $23.70
13A15-5 Vent protector for Maxitrol 5L series 3/8" mpt  $32.75
13A25-5 Vent protector for Maxitrol 7AL series $99.65

Maxitrol Regulators Cap
for Outdoor Use 
w/ Vent Limiter

Adjustable Liquid - Tight Non-Metallic Connection 
(For Venting Regulator)

626866 710010 2478769
Item# Description Price

626866 3/4" 90 Degrees    $20.00
710010 3/4" Push-On $6.75
2478769 Regulator Vent Screen 3/4" fpt $14.80

Rubber Coated Clamp
Item# Description Price

DC2016   1" Rubber Coated Clamp  $1.20

Non-Metallic Liquid-Tight Tubing

Item# Description Price/Per Ft.
626907   3/4" Non-metallic Liquid-Tight Tubing  $1.70

A flower does not think of competing with the flower next to it. It just blooms!

Norgas 3rd Stage 
Compact Regulator 
w/ Vent Limiter 

(Factory set 7-11" wc, 
per code mount in 
upright position.)

Item# Description Price

N5A12 1/2" 358,000 btu Natural Gas @ 7" WC or 
540,000 btu Propane @ 10" WC $30.00

N5B34 3/4" 982,000 btu Natural Gas @ 7" WC or 
1,595,000 btu Propane @ 10" WC  $60.00

N5B1 1" 982,000 btu Natural Gas @ 7" WC or 
1,595,000 btu Propane @ 10" WC $60.00

N5B114 1-1/4"  1,710,000 btu Natural Gas @ 7" WC 
or 1,827,000 btu Propane @ 10" WC $174.00

Item# Description Price

VC0125 Norgas Vent Protector 
for N5A series 1/8" mpt $4.50

VC0375 Norgas Vent Protector 
for N5B series 3/8" mpt $9.95

VC0500 Norgas Vent Protector 
for N5C series 1/2" mpt $20.05

VE0125 Norgas Vent Elbow for 
N5A series 1/8" mpt $5.60

VE0375 Norgas Vent Eelbow for 
N5B series 3/8" mpt $14.50

VE0500 Norgas Vent Elbow for 
N5C series 1/2" mpt $55.50

Norgas Vent 
Protector

Elbow & Vent 
Limiter

Norgas Regulators 
are less expensive and 
carry more btu's than 
Maxitrol regulators!

1) Vent caps should be installed if regulator is used outside.
2) Elbows can be used if the regulator gets mounted in a vertical position.
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Traditional
‘Pigtail’
Prebent Riser

Traditional
‘Pigtail’
Prebent Riser

Stab Coupling
(ChamferingTool Required)

Fusion Coupling
(Fusion Equipment Required)

Joint Joint Joint Joint

Total  Joints = 14
(4 Below Grade)

Total  Joints = 4
(0 Below Grade)

Joint

Moisture Seal
Only

Joint

Joint
Joint
Joint
Joint
Joint

Joint
Joint
Joint
Joint
Joint

Joint
Joint

From Meter To Point “B”

Moisture Seal
Only

Item# Description Price

203408 cut-to-length 
price per foot .40¢

2034083 500ft roll $125.00

Tracer Wire - Yellow
Coated 14 Gauge
(install with poly pipe)

Poly Gas Pipe

Item# Description Price/
Per Foot

12CTSG 1/2" CTS  poly gas pipe                     $1.20
12CTS500 1/2" CTS poly gas pipe Ft 500' roll  .80¢
34IPSG 3/4" IPS poly gas pipe                     $1.40
34IPS500 3/4" IPS poly gas pipe Ft 500' roll  .95¢
1IPSG 1" IPS poly gas pipe                       $1.85
1IPS500 1" IPS poly gas pipe Ft 500' roll     $1.35
114IPSG 1-1/4" IPS poly gas pipe                    $3.90
114IPS500 1-1/4" IPS poly gas pipe Ft 500' roll  $3.00
112IPSG 1-1/2" poly gas pipe                          $4.90
112IPS500 1-1/2" poly pipe Ft 250' roll $4.00
2IPSG  2" IPS poly gas pipe                      $7.69
2IPS500  2" IPS poly gas pipe, Ft 500' roll   $6.79

Metallic Tracer Tape
(per code - place 6" below grade)

Item# Description Price
MT1000 per foot .20¢
MT1000 1,000 ft roll $70.00

Item# Description Price
58500 1/2" CTS                     $81.55
58501 1/2" IPS  $81.55
58502 3/4" CTS                    $78.45
58503 3/4" IPS $78.45
58504 1" CTS                       $78.45
58505 1" IPS     $81.55
58507 1-1/4" IPS                    $75.00
58508 1-1/2" IPS $93.75
58509 2" IPS                          $93.75

Chamfering
Tool

Reusable Flexible X-Riser

Item# Description Oulet Size Rise Height Price
XR108-36 1/2" CTS                     1/2" mpt 36" $38.00
XR108-72 1/2" CTS  1/2" mpt 72" $49.00
XR17C12-36 3/4" IPS                    3/4" mpt 36" $70.00
XR17C12-72 3/4" IPS 3/4" mpt 72" $87.00
XR21J12-36 1" IPS                       3/4" mpt 36" $118.00
XR21J12-36 1" IPS     3/4" mpt 72" $152.00

Offset Building Riser

Item# Description Price
74500 6" offset for 1/2" to 2" poly pipe riser $49.00
74506 4" offset for 1/2" to 2" poly pipe riser $45.00

Item# Description Outlet Size Rise Height Price
79354 3/4" IPS                     3/4" mpt 25" $168.95
79350 1" IPS  1" mpt 23" $265.00
75901 1-1/4" IPS                    1-1/4" mpt 25" $295.00
79784 1-1/2" IPS 1-1/2" mpt 26" $433.50
273453 2" IPS                       2" mpt 27" $563.00

2" Riser3/4" through 1-1/2"

BTU Line Sizing Chart for Poly Pipe
(BTU's are Based on 10 PSI Running Through the Line)

Tubing Length 
(FT)

12" CTS 
SDR 7  
(.090") 

3/4" IPS 
SDR 11 
(.095") 

1" IPS 
SDR 11 
(.119")

1-1/4" IPS 
SDR 10 
(.166")

2" IPS 
SDR 11 
1(.216")

10 1406 8940 16486 28912 82488
20 944 6001 11067 19409 55373
30 747 4753 8766 15372 43858
40 557 3544 6535 13029 37171
50 1406 8940 16486 11460 32695
60 502 3191 5884 10319 29441
70 459 2920 5385 9444 26944
80 425 2704 4987 8746 24953
90 397 2527 4661 8173 23319
100 374 2379 4387 7693 21948
125 329 2092 3858 6766 19305
150 296 1884 3474 6093 17384
175 271 1724 3180 5576 15909
200 251 1597 2945 5164 14733
225 235 1492 2752 4826 13768
250 221 1405 2590 4542 12959
275 209 1330 2452 4300 12268
300 199 1265 2332 4090 11669
350 182 1157 2134 3743 10680
400 169 1072 1976 3467 9890

Horizontal Rigid Riser
with Shark-Bite 
Connector

Mentioning the faults of others does not rid us of our own.
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Item# Description Price
41140 1/2" CTS x 1/2" flare $70.00
41130 1/2" IPS x 5/8" flare $74.00
41007 1/2" CTS x 3/8" flare $65.75
41013 1/2" CTS x 1/2" flare $68.50
41002 1/2" CTS x 5/8" flare $79.00
41140 1/2" IPS x 1/2" flare $70.00
41130 1/2" IPS x 5/8" flare $74.00
41150 1" CTS x 5/8" flare $105.00

Item# Description Price
41007 1/2" CTS x 3/8" flare $65.75
41013 1/2" CTS x 1/2" flare $68.50
41002 1/2" CTS x 5/8" flare $79.00
41140 1/2" IPS x 1/2" flare $70.00
41130 3/4" IPS x 5/8" flare $74.00
41150 1" CTS x 5/8" flare $105.00

Flare Transition Fitting x
Permasert Coupling

Item# Description Price
50100 1/2" CTS mechanical coupling $29.25
50030 3/4" IPS mechanical coupling	 $56.00
50601 1" IPS mechanical coupling 	 $95.00
50035 1-1/4"IPS mechanical coupling $175.00
50361 1-1/2" IPS mechanical coupling $180.00
50314 2" IPS mechanical coupling $248.00

Permasert Coupling
x Blind Caps

Item# Description Price
50751 1/2" CTS x 1/2" IPS $102.00
50756 1/2" IPS x 3/4" IPS $88.00
50969 1/2" CTS x 3/4" IPS $102.00
50640 1-1/2" CTS x 1" IPS $159.00
50148 1" CTS X 3/4" IPS $64.00
50152 3/4" CTS x 3/4" IPS $74.00
C3259 3/4" IPS x 1/2" IPS $99.00
51301 1" IPS x ¾" IPS $169.00
50195 1¼" IPS x ¾" IPS $93.00
51677 1¼"IPS x ¾" IPS $143.00

Item# Description Price
50056 1/2" CTS $52.00
50740 1/2" IPS $109.00
50175 3/4" IPS $99.00
50640 1" IPS $159.00
50341 2" IPS $430.00

Mechanical Repair Coupling
(7" Splice)

Reducing Permasert Coupling

Item# Description Price
50199 1/2" IPS tee $101.00
50929 3/4" IPS tee $165.00
50634 1" IPS tee $299.00
50327010 1-1/4" IPS tee $398.00

Item# Description Price
51620 3/4" IPS $123.00
50636 1" IPS $125.00

Permasert Mechanical Elbow
Item# Description Price
700802 3/4" IPS 3/4" mpt x plastic $45.00
701202 1" IPS 1" mpt x plastic $48.00
702204 1-1/4" IPS 1-1/4" mpt x plastic $60.00
702602 2" IPS 2" mpt x plastic $88.00
702401 1-1/2" IPS $86.00

Ploy Pipe Transition Fitting
These are used underground where a 
riser cannot be used.

Item# Description Price
50632 1" x 1" x 1/2" $399.00
50461 3/4" IPS x 3/4" IPS x 1/2" CTS $179.00
50632 1" x 1" IPS x 1/2 "CTS	 $399.00
50635 1" x 1" x 3/4 " IPS $389.00
51325 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/4 " IPS $385.00
505571 1-1/4" x1-1/4" x 1" IPS $440.00

Item# Description Price
LT45 1" meter connectors (2 pk) $28.50

Item# Description Price
AC250 top inlet and outlet $296.00

1" Meter Connectors

New Gas Meter (Cubic Feet)
Needs LT45 kit with this.
250,000 btu capacity

Item# Description Price
AM-250 3/4" side inlet/outlet at 11" wc $317.00

Mechanical Permasert 
Coupling

Mechanical Tee

Reducing Permasert Tee

New Gas Meter (Cubic Feet Index)
Maximum operating pressure 5 PSI.
250,000 btu capacity

He who has no money is poor; he who has nothing but money is even poorer.



Can’t find something? Call us. 717-354-569112

Buying and Installing Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing (CSST) requires certification and must 
be performed by a qualified professional. This 
is because CSST installation involves specific 
requirements for bonding and grounding, and 
manufacturers require their own training pro-
grams to ensure proper installation practices.

Item# Description Price
514093 3/8″ CounterStrike CSST Pipe (250′) Roll $4.75
514094 1/2″ CounterStrike CSST Pipe (250′) Roll $5.60
514096 3/4″ CounterStrike CSST Pipe (250′) Roll $6.89
514098 1″ CounterStrike CSST Pipe (180′) Roll $9.50

Item# Description Price
511412 3/8″ Tracpipe AutoFlare Brass Straight Fitting $19.45
511414 1/2″ Tracpipe AutoFlare Brass Straight Fitting $22.50
511416 3/4″ TracPipe AutoFlare Brass Straight Fitting $30.70
511418 1″ TracPipe AutoFlare Brass Straight Fitting $48.00
511420 1-1/4″ TracPipe AutoFlare Brass Straight Fitting $106.00

Item# Description Price
511422 3/8″ TracPipe Auto Flare - Brass Straight Flange Fitting $36.45
511424 1/2″ TracPipe Auto Flare - Brass Straight Flange Fitting $28.60
511426 3/4″ TracPipe Auto Flare - Straight Flange Fitting $34.20
514091 1″ TracPipe Auto Flare - Brass Straight Flange Fitting $52.00

Item# Description Price
NGR02BDA (3/4″ npt, 1/2″ ORF, Green spring 6″-16″ wc)  10 psi inlet 14″ wc outlet 3,682,000 btu’s $130.00
NGR02BD (1″ npt, 1/2″ ORF, Green spring 6″-16″ wc)  10 psi inlet 14″ wc outlet 3,682,000 btu’s $130.00
NGR02HP-BDD  (3/4″ npt, 1/2″ ORF, Yellow spring 1-3 psi)  10 psi inlet 2 psi outlet 3,314,000 btu’s $130.00
NGR04HP-ABE (1-1/4 npt, 3/8″ ORF, White spring 1-3 psi) 10psi to 2 psi out at 3,500,000 btu LP $570.00

Item# Description Price
S02A  Green spring 6″-16″ wc $12.00
S02B     Silver (14″- 1 psi) $12.00
S02D     Yellow (1-3 psi)   $12.00
S0204E        White (2-5 psi) $12.00

Hi BTU
Regulator

Item# Description Price
511472 1/2″ TracPipe Autoflare BrassTee $65.30
511474 3/4″ TracPipe Auto Flare Brass Tee $114.00

Item# Description Price

FGP-TF750-T500
3/4″ X 3/4″ X 1/2″ 
TracPipe Auto Flare 
Reducing Tee

$101.65

Nolts Propane Connections - Brubacker Hearth and Home 
D&S Gas Works - Nolts Portable Containers

Brubacker

LLC

Your ONE SOURCE 
for all your Propane Tanks, 

Fuel  Tanks, Parts, Accessories 
and Cylinder Refills

676 N. Shirk Road. New Holland
Phone: 717-354-5691

Email: info@noltspc.com
Mon.-Fri. 7:00am to 5:00pm Sat. 7:00am to 11:00am

Closed Saturdays: May, June, July

The same quality 
Propane Service Work
 now D&S Gas Works!

The same quality Installation 
Services and Fireplace Sales now 
Brubacker 

Phone: 717-989-5541
Email: dgharley@aol.com

676 N. Shirk Road. New Holland 
(Live Burn Fireplace Showroom)

Phone: 717-216-4993
Email: sales@brubackerhearthandhome.com
 Mon.-Fri. 7:00am to 5:00pm Sat. 7:00am to 11:00am

All the same quality services and quality 
conscious people with some NEW names!

       Propane 
Connections
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Brass 
Flare 
Tee

Item# Description Price / per ft.
C38R 3/8" Yellow type R coated $3.80
C12R 1/2" type R yellow coated $5.10
C58R 5/8" Yellow type R coated $6.90

Yellow Coated
(Type R) Coated 
Copper Tubing

Item# Description Price/per ft.
18R 1/8" type R uncoated $1.19
316R 3/16" type R uncoated $1.29
14R 1/4" type R uncoated $2.99
38R 3/8" type R uncoated $2.10
12R 1/2" type R uncoated $3.50
58R 5/8" type R uncoated $3.65

(Type R) Uncoated 
Copper Tubing
(Sold in 50' rolls only.)

Item# Description Price
40-4 1/4" flare nut $1.10
40-6 3/8" flare nut $1.25
40-8 1/2" flare nut $1.70
40-10 5/8" flare nut $2.50

Item# Description Price
48-4-2 1/4" flare x 1/8" mpt st. .50¢
48-4-4 1/4" flare x 1/4" mpt st. .60¢
48-4-6 1/4" flare x 3/8" mpt st. $1.00
48-6-2 3/8" flare x 1/8" mpt st. $1.00
48-6-4 3/8" flare x 1/4" mpt st. $1.50
48-6-6 3/8" flare x 3/8" mpt st. $1.90
48-6-8 3/8" flare x 1/2" mpt st. $2.50
48-6-12 3/8" flare x 3/4" mpt st. $3.60
48-8-6 1/2" flare x 3/8" mpt st. $2.30
48-8-8 1/2" flare x 1/2" mpt st. $3.60
48-8-12 1/2" flare x 3/4" mpt st. $3.60
48-10-6 5/8" flare x 3/8" mpt st. $3.40
48-10-8 5/8" flare x 1/2" mpt st. $3.20
48-10-12 5/8" flare x 3/4" mpt st. $3.60

Brass Flare 
Adapter x 
MPT

Item# Description Price
42-4 1/4" brass flare splice $1.20
42-6 3/8" brass flare splice $1.95
42-8 1/2" brass flare splice $2.50
42-10 5/8" brass flare splice $4.35

Item# Description Price
44-4 1/4" flare tee $1.80
44-6 3/8" flare tee $2.90
44-8 1/2" flare tee $4.20
44-10 5/8" flare tee $7.25

Brass Flare Tee 
x MPT

Item# Description Price
45FEF 3/8" x 3/8" x 1/2" MPT $6.40
45FFF 1/2" x 3/8" x 1/2" MPT $5.55
45FFE 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8" MPT $4.00
45FFF 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" MPT $4.95
45IIF 5/8" x 5/8" x 1/2" MPT $7.45

Item# Description Price
47EC 3/8" flare x 1/4" MPT $3.95
47FF 1/2" flare x 1/2" MPT $4.69

Item# Description Price
46-4-2 1/4" flare x 1/8" fpt st. $1.00
46-4-4 1/4" flare x 1/4" fpt st. $1.50
46-6-2 3/8" flare x 1/8" fpt st. $2.20
46-6-4 3/8" flare x 1/4" fpt st. $2.40
46-6-6 3/8" flare x 3/8" fpt st. $1.80
46-6-8 3/8" flare x 1/2" fpt st. $2.45
46-6-12 3/8" flare x 3/4" fpt st. $3.65
46-8-6 1/2" flare x 3/8" fpt st. $2.15
46-8-8 1/2" flare x 1/2" fpt st. $2.90
46-8-12 1/2" flare x 3/4" fpt st. $3.55
46-10-8 5/8" flare x 1/2" fpt st. $3.25
46-10-12 5/8" flare x 3/4" fpt st. $2.50

Brass Flare 
Adapter x 
FPT

Brass Flare 
Splice

Brass Flare Elbow 45° 
x MPT

Brass Flare Nut

Item# Description Price 
/ per ft.

C38L 3/8" ID - 1/2" OD yellow (type L) coated $5.40
C12L 1/2" ID - 5/8" OD yellow (type L) coated $6.40

2 PSI
BTU Sizing for 2 PSI Low Pressure (BTU's shown are x 1000)

Length per Foot
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 125 150 175 200

Copper 
Tubing 
(O.D.)

3/8″ 413 284 228 195 173 157 144 134 126 119 105 95 88 82
1/2″ 852 585 470 402 356 323 297 276 259 245 217 197 181 168
5/8″ 1730 1190 956 818 725 657 605 562 528 498 442 400 368 343

Pipe 
Size

1/2″ 2680 1840 1480 1260 1120 1010 934 869 815 770 682 618 569 529
3/4″ 5590 3850 3090 2640 2340 2120 1950 1820 1700 1610 1430 1290 1190 1110
1″ 10500 7240 5820 4980 4410 4000 3680 3420 3210 3030 2690 2440 2240 2080

11″ WC= 1/2 
psi

BTU Sizing Chart for Low Pressure (BTU's shown are x 1000)
Length per Foot

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 125 150 175 200
Copper 
Tubing 
(O.D.)

3/8 45 31 25 21 19 17 16 15 14 13 11 10 NA NA
1/2 93 64 51 44 39 35 32 30 28 27 24 21 20 18
5/8 188 129 104 89 79 71 66 61 57 54 48 44 40 37

Pipe 
Size

1/2 291 200 160 137 122 110 101 94 89 84 74 67 62 58
3/4 608 418 336 287 255 231 212 197 185 175 155 140 129 120
1 1150 787 632 541 480 434 400 372 349 330 292 265 243 227

1-1/4 2350 1620 1300 1110 985 892 821 763 716 677 600 543 500 465
1-1/2 3520 2420 1940 1660 I,480 1340 1230 1140 1070 1010 899 814 749 697

2 6790 4660 3750 3210 2840 2570 2370 2200 2070 1950 1730 1570 1440 1340

Yellow Coated (Type L) Coated Copper Tubing
Used with liquid propane.

If you want something you never had, you have to do something you've never done!

Rubber Coated Clamp
Item# Description Price

DC2006   3/8" Rubber Coated Clamp  .65¢
DC2008   1/2" Rubber Coated Clamp  .85¢
DC2010   5/8" Rubber Coated Clamp  $1.00
DC2012   3/4" Rubber Coated Clamp  $1.00
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Reducing 
Swivel 
Nut Union

Item# Description Price
49-6-2 3/8" flare x 1/8" mpt $1.25
49-6-4 3/8" flare x 1/4" mpt $2.35
49-6-6 3/8" flare x 3/8" mpt $3.10
49-6-8 3/8" flare x 1/2" mpt $4.40
49-6-12 3/8" flare x 3/4" mpt $5.10
49-8-6 1/2" flare x 3/8" mpt $3.35
49-8-8 1/2" flare x 1/2" mpt $3.15
49-8-12 1/2" flare x 3/4" mpt $4.95
49-10-6 5/8" flare x 3/8" mpt $2.80
49-10-8 5/8" flare x 1/2" mpt $4.25
49-10-12 5/8" flare x 3/4" mpt $5.95

Item# Description Price
50-6-4 3/8" flare x 1/4" fpt $1.20
50-6-6 3/8" flare x 3/8" fpt $2.95
50-6-8 3/8" flare x 1/2" fpt $4.40
50-6-12 3/8" flare x 3/4" fpt $5.55
50-8-6 1/2" flare x 3/8" fpt $3.65
50-8-8 1/2" flare x 1/2" fpt $3.00
50-8-12 1/2" flare x 3/4" fpt $5.55
50-10-8 5/8" flare x 1/2" fpt $5.00
50-10-12 5/8" flare x 3/4" fpt $6.00

Reducing Flare Tee

Item# Description Price
44-8-8-6 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8" $5.05
44EEF 3/8" x 3/8" x 1/2" $7.45
44FEE 1/2" x 3/8" x 3/8" $3.75
44FEF 1/2" x 3/8" x 1/2" $5.75
44FFI 1/2" x 1/2" x 5/8" $6.60
44IFI 5/8" x 1/2" x 5/8" $9.20
44IIE 5/8" x 5/8" x 3/8" $6.65
44IIF 5/8" x 5/8" x 1/2" $7.25

Item# Description Price
55-8-6 1/2" x 3/8" $3.65
55-10-8 5/8" x 1/2" $3.00

Flare 90° Elbow
Flare Brass Plug

Item# Description Price
55-6 3/8" flare elbow $2.95
55-8 1/2" flare elbow $3.15
55-10 5/8" flare elbow $6.20

Item# Description Price
57-6 3/8" flare brass plug $1.30
57-8 1/2" flare brass plug $1.85
57-10 5/8" flare brass plug $2.75

Item# Description Price
C1E 3/8" flare cross $4.60
C1F 1/2" flare cross $8.20

Item# Description Price
200538 POL x 3/8" flare adapter $5.85
200512 POL x 1/2" flare adapter $5.85
BG20I POL x 5/8" flare adapter $8.00

Flare Brass Cap

Item# Description Price
37-4 1/4" flare brass cap $1.00
37-6 3/8" flare brass cap $2.00
37-8 1/2" flare brass cap $2.00
37-10 5/8" flare brass cap $2.00

Item# Description Price
38-10-8 5/8" x 1/2" $4.20
38-8-6 1/2" x 3/8" $2.95

Item# Description Price
39-4 1/4" swivel nut union $2.00
39-6 3/8" swivel nut union $3.30
39-8 1/2" swivel nut union $4.30
39-10 5/8" swivel nut union $5.80

Item# Description Price
39-8-6 1/2" f x 3/8" $5.00
39-10-8 1/2" f x 5/8" $5.00

Reducing 
Flare 
Nut

Flare x MPT Elbow 
Brass Adapter

Flare x FPT Elbow 
Brass Adapter

Flare 90° Elbow 
Reducing

POL x Flare Adapter

Swivel Nut 
Union

Brass 
Flare 
Splice

Item# Description Price
42-6-4 1/4" x 3/8" flare splice $1.25
42-8-6 3/8" x 1/2" flare splice $2.35
42-10-6 3/8" x 5/8" flare splice $3.35
42-10-8 1/2" x 5/8" flare splice $3.55

Flare Cross

It’s not what you make but what you save that gets you out of debt.
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Item# Description Price
492008 1/2" FPT x FPT $6.30
492009 3/4" FPT x FPT $9.40

Item# Description Price
303406 3/8" FPT $19.00
303407 1/2" FPT $14.25
303408 3/4" FPT $23.60

MPT x Flare Dielectric 
Union w/ Blue 
Handle Valve

FPT Blue Handle 
Dielectric Union 
Hi-Pressure 
Ball Valve

Flare Valve Red Handle 
Low Pressure

Flare x FTP Blue Handle 
Hi-Pressure 
Ball Valve

Flare x MTP Blue Handle 
Hi-Pressure 
Ball Valve

Flare x FPT Red Handle  Ball Valve 
Low Pressure 

Flare x MPT Red Handle  Ball Valve 
Low Pressure 

FTP x FTP Gas Valve 
Red Handle Low Pressure 

FPT Blue Handle 
Hi Pressure Ball Valve Pipe Ball Valve  

Apollo Hi Pressure 

Item# Description Price
303409 1/2" mpt x 1/2" flare $26.00
101-704DU 3/4" mpt x 5/8" flare $40.30

Item# Description Price
283068 1/2" fpt ball valve $24.90
303412 3/4" fpt ball valve $41.00

Item# Description Price
30-6 3/8" flare valve $10.10
30-8 1/2" flare valve $12.40
30-10 5/8" flare valve $21.00

Item# Description Price
303404 3/8" flare x 3/8" $18.90
101-601 3/8" flare x 1/2" $16.70
303405 1/2" flare x 1/2" $17.00
101-604 5/8" flare x 5/8" $28.70

Item# Description Price
2464848 3/8" flare x 1/2" fpt $22.00
2464849 1/2" flare x 1/2" fpt $22.00

Item# Description Price
2464850 3/8" flare x 1/2" $22.30
101-703 1/2" flare x 1/2" $25.20

Item# Description Price
492011 3/8" x 1/2" fpt $10.70
492012 1/2" x 1/2" fpt $10.85

Item# Description Price
V20038 3/8" flare x 1/2" mpt $18.30
V20012 1/2" flare x 1/2" mpt $18.60

Item# Description Price
80-101 1/4" pipe ball valve $50.10
80-102 3/8" pipe ball valve $49.60
80-103 1/2" pipe ball valve $49.60
80-104 3/4" pipe ball valve $73.65
80-105 1" pipe ball valve $85.50
80-106 1-1/4" pipe ball valve $98.00
80-107 1-1/2" pipe ball valve $115.00

Flare Blue Handle 
Hi-Pressure 
Ball Valve

Item# Description Price

101-803 1/2" fpt x 1/2" mpt ball handle 
dielectric union $27.50

101-804 3/4" fpt x 3/4" mpt ball handle 
dielectric union $52.00

FPT x MPT 
Dielectric 
Union w/ Blue 
Handle 

Don't look back, except to see how far you've come!

Item# Description Price
251504 1/4" pipe ball valve $6.80
251506 3/8" pipe ball valve $7.20
251508 1/2" pipe ball valve $8.20
251513 3/4" pipe ball valve $15.40
251922 1" pipe ball valve $24.00
251516 1-1/4" pipe ball valve $36.50
251925 2" pipe ball valve $60.00
251518 1-1/2" pipe ball valve $55.00

Pipe Ball Valve  
Hi Pressure 
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Item# Description Price
122-2 1/8" hex brass nipple $1.00
BF3325-4-4 1/4" hex brass nipple $1.50
122-6 3/8" hex brass nipple $6.35
BF3325-8-8 1/2" hex brass nipple $4.15
BF3325-12 3/4" hex brass nipple $5.25
BF3325-16 1" hex brass nipple $14.20

Item# Description Price
BF33325-4-2 1/4" x 1/8" NPT $1.75
BF3325-6-4 3/8" x 1/4" NPT $2.60
BF3325-8-6 3/8" x 1/2" NPT $4.50
BF3325-12-8 3/4" x 1/2" NPT $6.35
BF3220-16-12 1" x 3/4" NPT $20.55

Item# Description Price
100-2 1/8" 90° elbow NPT $1.00
100-4 1/4" 90° elbow NPT $3.00
100-6 3/8" 90° elbow NPT $4.00
100-8 1/2" 90° elbow NPT $10.55
100-12 3/4" 90° elbow NPT $10.00
100-16 1" 90° elbow NPT $11.00

Brass 90° 
St Elbow

Item# Description Price
101-2 1/8" Tee NPT $5.35
101-4 1/4" Tee NPT $5.90
101-6 3/8" Tee NPT $7.45
101-8 1/2" Tee NPT $13.20
101-12 3/4" Tee NPT $14.20
101-16 1" Tee NPT $14.50

Item# Description Price
103-2 1/8" Coupling $1.55
103-4 1/4" Coupling $2.50
103-6 3/8" Coupling $5.80
103-8 1/2" Coupling $4.65
103-12 3/4" Coupling $5.75
103-16 1" Coupling $8.50

Brass Tee
Brass 
Coupling

Item# Description Price
104-4 1/4" union $9.65
104-6 3/8" union $11.25
104-8 1/2" union $15.75
104-12 3/4" union $20.45
104-16 1" union $23.70

Brass 
Union

Item# Description Price
116-2 1/8" 90° elbow NPT $2.00
116-4 1/4" 90° elbow NPT $4.35
116-6 3/8" 90° elbow NPT $4.50
116-8 1/2" 90° elbow NPT $7.00
116-12 3/4" 90° elbow NPT $15.20
116-16 1" 90° elbow NPT $12.25

Item# Description Price
126-4-2 1/4" x 1/8" reducing $2.00
126-6-4 3/8" x 1/4" reducing $3.45
126-8-6 1/2" x 3/8" reducing $4.25
126-12-8 3/4" x 1/2" reducing $6.25
126-16-12 1" x 3/4" reducing $12.70

Brass Reducing 
Coupling

Brass Hex 
Reducing 
Nipple

Brass PlugItem# Description Price
109-2 1/8" brass plug .75¢
109-4 1/4" brass plug $1.00
109-6 3/8" brass plug $1.25
109-8 1/2" brass plug $4.50
109-12 3/4" brass plug $7.50

Item# Description Price
108-2 1/8" brass cap $1.25
108-4 1/4" brass cap $1.90
108-6 3/8" brass cap $2.10
108-8 1/2" brass cap $4.35
108-12 3/4" brass cap $6.00
108-16 1" brass cap $7.00

Brass Cap
Brass Hex
Nipple

Item# Description Price
110-4-2 1/4" x 1/8" reducing $1.55
110-6-2 3/8" x 1/8" reducing $2.45
110-6-4 3/8" x 1/4" reducing $3.10
110-8-2 1/2" x 1/8" reducing $2.50
110-8-4 1/2" x 1/4" reducing $2.95
110-8-6 1/2" x 3/8" reducing $2.95
110-12-4 3/4" x 1/4" reducing $4.45
110-12-6 3/4" x 3/8" reducing $6.50
110-12-8 3/4" x 1/2" reducing $12.85
110-16-8 1" x 1/2" reducing $8.25
110-16-12 1" x 3/4" reducing $12.85

Brass Reducing 
Bushing

Be the kind of person who makes everybody feel like somebody.

Item# Description Price
112-8 1/8" x close $2.25
113-2-24 1/8" x 1-1/2" $1.00
113-2-32 1/8" x 2" $1.25
113-2-48 1/8" x 3" $1.70

Item# Description Price
112-4 1/4" x close $1.00
113-4-24 1/4" x 1-1/2" $2.00
113-4-32 1/4" x 2" $2.45
113-4-40 1/4" x 2-1/2" $2.45
113-4-48 1/4" x 3" $3.15
113-4-56 1/4" x 4" $4.15
113-4-64 1/4" x 5" $4.50

Item# Description Price
112-6 3/8" x close $2.25
113-6-24 3/8" x 1-1/2" $2.50
113-6-32 3/8" x 2" $3.10
113-6-40 3/8" x 2-1/2" $3.80
113-6-48 3/8" x 3" $4.65
113-6-64 3/8" x 4" $5.80

Brass Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price
112-8 1/2" x close $2.25
113-8-24 1/2" x 1-1/2" $2.90
113-8-32 1/2" x 2" $3.75
113-8-40 1/2" x 2-1/2" $4.75
113-8-48 1/2" x 3" $5.60
113-8-54 1/2" x 3-1/2" $6.20
113-8-72 1/2" x 4" $6.85
113-8-56 1/2" x 6" $6.85

Item# Description Price
112-12 3/4" x close $3.75
113-12-22 3/4" x 1-1/2" $4.35
113-12-24 3/4" x 2" $4.65
113-12-56 3/4" x 4" $9.25
113-12-72 3/4" x 6" $14.30

Item# Description Price
112-16 1" x close $3.10

1" Brass Pipe Nipple

3/8" Brass Pipe Nipple 3/4" Brass Pipe Nipple

1/4" Brass Pipe Nipple
1/2" Brass Pipe Nipple

Brass 90° Elbow 
EPT x MPT
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Item# Dia. x Length Price
44370 1/4" x close $2.35
44371 1/4" x 1-1/2" $2.80
44372 1/4" x 2" $1.90
44373 1/4" x 3" $2.35
44374 1/4" x 4" $2.05
44375 1/4" x 5" $3.80
44376 1/4" x 6" $5.10

Galvanized Pipe Nipple

1/4" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

Item# Dia. x Length Price
44385 3/8" x close $1.80
44386 3/8" x 1-1/2" $2.30
44387 3/8" x 2" $2.45
44710 3/8" x 2-1/2" $2.45
44388 3/8" x 3" $2.45
44711 3/8" x 3-1/2" $3.25
44389 3/8" x 4" $4.15
44390 3/8" x 5" $4.65
44391 3/8" x 6" $4.85

3/8" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

Item# Dia. x Length Price
44640 1/2" x close $1.20
44641 1/2" x 1-1/2" $1.46
44642 1/2" x 2" $1.66
44643 1/2" x 2-1/2" $1.90
44644 1/2" x 3" $2.00
44645 1/2" x 3-1/2" $2.30
44646 1/2" x 4" $1.95
44647 1/2" x 4-1/2" $5.75
44648 1/2" x 5" $2.15
44649 1/2" x 5-1/2" $1.85
44650 1/2" x 6" $2.35
44741 1/2" x 7" $4.65
44651 1/2" x 8" $9.35
44652 1/2" x 10" $3.90
44743 1/2" x 11" $5.30
44653 1/2" x 12" $5.50
44600 1/2" x 18" $8.50
44601 1/2" x 24" $12.70

1/2" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

Item# Dia. x Length Price
44670 3/4" x close .90¢
44671 3/4" x 1-1/2" .95¢
44672 3/4" x 2" $1.00
44673 3/4" x 2-1/2" $1.45
44674 3/4" x 3" $2.00
44675 3/4" x 3-1/2" $6.20
44676 3/4" x 4" $2.00
44677 3/4" x 4-1/2" $6.70
44678 3/4" x 5" $2.10
44679 3/4" x 5-1/2" $3.10
44680 3/4" x 6" $3.50
44745 3/4" x 7" $4.65
44681 3/4" x 8" $6.60
44746 1/2" x 9" $5.30
44682 3/4" x 10" $7.35
44747 3/4" x 11" $5.75
44683 3/4" x 12" $7.75
44615 3/4" x 18" $21.00
44616 3/4" x 24" $13.00

3/4" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

Item# Dia. x Length Price
44695 1" x close $4.75
44696 1" x 2" $2.80
44697 1" x 2-1/2" $3.60
44698 1" x 3" $7.000
44699 1" x 3-1/2" $3.55
44500 1" x 4" $8.55
44501 1" x 4-1/2" $3.45
44502 1" x 5" $9.60
44503 1" x 5-1/2" $9.60
44504 1" x 6" $10.56
44505 1" x 8" $2.90
44506 1" x 10" $8.05
44507 1" x 12" $7.75
44622 1" x 18" $23.70
44623 1" x 24" $28.00

1" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

1-1/4" Galvanized Pipe Nipple
Item# Dia. x Length Price

44515 1-1/4" x close $4.35
44516 1-1/4" x 2" $7.75
44717 1-1/4" x 2-1/2" $2.00
44517 1-1/4" x 3" $9.00
44718 1-1/4" x 3-1/2" $5.00
44519 1-1/4" x 5" $5.10
44520 1-1/4" x 6" $12.70
44521 1-1/4" x 8" $8.00
44522 1-1/4" x 10" $9.00
44523 1-1/4" x 12" $11.70
44629 1-1/4" x 24" $18.00

Item# Dia. x Length Price
44530 1-1/2" x close $2.85
44531 1-1/2" x 2" $5.10
44721 1-1/2" x 2-1/2" $2.70
44532 1-1/2" x 3" $3.55
44722 1-1/2" x 3-1/2" $15.10
44533 1-1/2" x 4" $4.65
44723 1-1/2" x 4-1/2" $5.40
44534 1-1/2" x 5" $8.95
44724 1-1/2" x 5-1/2" $5.35
44535 1-1/2" x 6" $9.00
44536 1-1/2" x 8" $15.20
44538 1-1/2" x 12" $10.00

1-1/2" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

Item# Dia. x Length Price
44545 2" x close $9.05
44546 2" x 2-1/2" $8.05
44725 2" x 3-1/2" $6.85
44548 2" x 4" $15.15
44549 2" x 5" $13.90
44550 2" x 6" $19.85
44551 2" x 8" $20.45
44552 2" x 10" $24.75
44553 2" x 12" $20.95
44750 2" x 18" $22.00
44751 2" x 24" $45.75
44753 2" x 36" $39.00

2" Galvanized Pipe Nipple

Schedule 40 Galvanized Pipe 
Max. Pipe Length 21'

Item# Description Price
12GTCI 1/2" galvanized pipe $3.10
34GTCI 3/4" galvanized pipe $4.15
1GTCI 1" galvanized pipe $7.05
114GTCI 1-1/4" galvanized pipe $11.25
112GTCI 1-1/2" galvanized pipe $12.05
2GTCI 2" galvanized pipe $13.60

F-A-I-T-H: Forsaking all, I trust him.
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Item# Description Price
44098 1/4" galvanized $2.80
44099 3/8" galvanized $2.35
44100 1/2" galvanized $1.60
44101 3/4" galvanized $2.40
44102 1" galvanized $5.29
44103 1-1/4" galvanized $7.75
44104 1-1/2" galvanized $7.69
44105 2" galvanized $17.05

Galvanized Tee
Galvanized 90°
 Elbow

Item# Description Price
44002 1/4" galvanized 90° $2.80
44003 3/8" galvanized 90° $2.79
44010 1/2" galvanized 90° $3.10
44011 3/4" galvanized 90° $3.05
44012 1" galvanized 90° $2.55
44013 1-1/4" galvanized 90° $5.45
44014 1-1/2" galvanized 90° $8.58
44015 2" galvanized $10.55

Galvanized 90° 
Street Elbow

Item# Description Price
44068 1/4" galvanized 90° $2.80
44069 3/8" galvanized 90° $2.80
44070 1/2" galvanized 90° $2.80
44076 3/4" galvanized 90° $2.80
44077 1" galvanized 90° $3.40
44078 1-1/4" galvanized 90° $4.65
44079 1-1/2" galvanized 90° $17.05
44080 2" galvanized $10.55

Galvanized 
Cross

Item# Description Price
44343 1/4" cross $6.20
CR38G 3/8"cross $3.75
44345 1/2" cross $6.20
44346 3/4" cross $8.05
44347 1" cross $11.65

Galvanized 
Reducing Elbow

Item# Description Price
44026 1/2" x 3/8" galvanized 90° $1.70
44027 3/4" x 1/2" galvanized 90° $3.40
44029 1" x 3/4" galvanized 90° $4.35

Item# Description Price
44116 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/4" galvanized $2.50
44117 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" galvanized $3.40
44125 1" x 1" x 3/4" galvanized $6.50

Galvanized 
Reducing Tee

Item# Description Price
44183 3/8" x 1/4" galvanized $2.10
44185 1/2" x 1/4" galvanized $2.35
44186 1/2" x 3/8" galvanized $2.35
44189 3/4" x 3/8" galvanized $2.00
44190 3/4" x 1/2" galvanized $2.70
44194 1" x 1/2" galvanized $3.90
44195 1" x 3/4" galvanized $3.10
44220 1-1/4" x 3/4" galvanized $5.95
44221 1-1/4" x 1" galvanized $3.80
44224 1-1/2" x 3/4" galvanized $5.75
44225 1-1/2" x 1" galvanized $5.90
44226 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" galvanized $5.90
44230 2" x 3/4" galvanized $7.00
44231 2" x 1" galvanized $5.95
44232 2" x 1-1/4" galvanized $8.56
44233 2" x 1-1/2" galvanized $7.00

Galvanized 
Reducing 
Coupling Item# Description Price

44049 3/8" galvanized 45° $1.59
44050 1/2" galvanized 45° $1.65
44051 3/4" galvanized 45° $2.45
44052 1" galvanized 45° $8.00
44053 1-1/4" galvanized 45° $4.30
44054 1-1/2" galvanized 45° $6.50
44055 2" galvanized 45° $9.75

Galvanized 45°
Elbow

Galvanized 
Coupling

Item# Description Price
44166 1/4" galvanized $1.85
44167 3/8" galvanized $1.85
44168 1/2" galvanized $1.95
44169 3/4" galvanized $1.95
44170 1" galvanized $3.70
44171 1-1/4" galvanized $5.90
44172 1-1/2" galvanized $6.25
44173 2" galvanized $8.10

Galvanized 
Cap

Item# Description Price
44151 1/4" galvanized cap .90¢
44152 3/8" galvanized cap $1.85
44153 1/2" galvanized cap $1.85
44154 3/4" galvanized cap $1.85
44155 1" galvanized cap $2.80
44156 1-1/4" galvanized cap $3.55
44157 1-1/2" galvanized cap $3.55
44158 2" galvanized cap $4.40

Galvanized 
Street Elbow

Item# Description Price
44083 1/2" galvanized 45° $3.40
44084 3/4" galvanized 45° $5.40
44085 1" galvanized 45° $6.50

Remember, when you talk, you only repeat what you already know; if you listen, you might learn something.
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Item# Description Price
2488230 Hanger Strap 1/2" .30¢
2488231 Hanger Strap 3/4" .35¢
2488232 Hanger Strap 1" .50¢
2488233 Hanger Strap 1-1/2" $1.25

Item# Description Price
44240 3/8" x 1/4 $2.75
44241 1/2" x 1/4" $1.90
44242 1/2" x 3/8" $1.95
44234 3/4" x 1/8" $1.20
44235 3/4" x 1/4" $3.10
44239 3/4" x 3/8" $2.85
44244 3/4" x 1/2" $1.40
44245 1" x 3/8" $1.65
44269 1" x 1/4" $1.75
44246 1" x 1/2" $3.10
44247 1" x 3/4" $3.90
44250 1-1/4" x 1/2" $5.25
44251 1-1/4" x 3/4" $4.95
44252 1-1/4" x 1" $5.05
44255 1-1/2" x 1/2" $5.90
44256 1-1/2" x 3/4" $15.50
44257 1-1/2" x 1" $3.30
44258 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" $3.10
44265 2" x 3/4" $4.00
44266 2" x 1" $7.45
44267 2" x 1-1/4" $6.50
44268 2" x 1-1/2" $4.00

Reducing 
Galvanized 
Bushing

2 Hole Galvanized Ceiling Plate
Center hole compatible 
with 3/8" threaded rod 
for easy mounting.

Item# Description Price
38GHF 2 hole galvanized $2.25

Item# Description Price
38GAT 3/8" threaded rod 

6' length
$6.00

Item# Description Price
461969 1/2" superstrut pipe clamp $2.75
461970 3/4" supserstrut pipe clamp $3.00
461970 1" supserstrut pipe clamp $3.00
461972 1-1/2" supserstrut pipe clamp $3.50
761973 2" supserstrut pipe clamp $5.75

3/8" Threaded Rods

Superstrut Pipe Clamp

Galvanized Plug

Item# Description Price
44276 1/4" plug $1.85
44277 3/8" plug $1.85
44278 1/2" plug $1.05
44279 3/4" plug $1.10
44280 1" plug $2.80
44281 1-1/4" plug $2.80
44282 1-1/2" plug $3.10
44283 2" plug $6.50

Galvanized 
Floor
Flange

Item# Description Price
44316 3/4" floor flange $8.20
44317 1" floor flange $10.10
44318 1-1/4" floor flange $13.65

Galvanized Split Ring (HD)
Center hole com-
patible with 3/8" 
threaded rod for 
easy mounting.

Item# Description Price
12GSR 1/2" split ring $2.05
34GSR 3/4" split ring $2.20
1GSR 1" split ring $3.00
144GSR 1-1/4" split ring $3.55
112GSR 1-1/2" split ring $3.40
2GSR 2" split ring $3.65

Unistrut 12 Ga.
Channel 
(10' Sections)

Item# Description Price
per ft.

15810 unistrut 12 ga. channel $8.45

Superstrut 3/8" 
Strut Channel 
Spring Nut

Item# Description Price
NW528ZN superstrut 3/8" $10.90

Item# Description Price
44300 3/8" union $3.50
44301 1/2" union $6.15
44302 3/4" union $9.02
44303 1" union $9.30
44304 1-1/4" union $15.00
44305 1-1/2" union $19.15
44306 2" union $27.60

Galvanized Union

Double-Tapped
Galvanized 
Bushing

Item# Description Price
14579 2" x 1" $11.00
FGCIDTB200125 2" x 1-1/4" $39.00

Hanger Strap
Galvanized

3/8" Reg Top 
Beam Clamp

Item# Description Price
38GTBC 3/8" reg top beam clamp $3.15

Superstrut 3/8" Strut
Channel Spring Nut

Item# Description Price
461512 superstrut 3/8" (5 pack) $5.60

God is there to give us strength for every hill we have to climb.
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Item# Description Price
45156 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8" $1.75
45053 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" $3.50
45054 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" $3.70
45055 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" $3.90
45057 1" x 1/2" x 1/2" $2.50
45058 1" x 1/2" x 1" $3.69
45059 1" x 3/4" x 1/2" $3.50
45158 1" x 1" x 1/2" $4.95
45159 1" x 1" x 3/4" $5.45
45063 1" x 3/4" x 3/4" $5.45
45064 1" x 3/4" x 1" $5.90
45165 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/4" $4.85
45160 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 1" $3.60
125125075 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 3/4" $12.50

Black Tee 
Reducer

Item# Description Price
45048 1/4" black tee $1.25
45049 3/8" black tee $2.35
45050 1/2" black tee $1.95
45051 3/4" black tee $2.00
45052 1" black tee $4.65
45060 1-1/4" black tee $3.90
45061 1-1/2" black tee $7.95
45062 2" black tee $8.50

Item# Description Price
45008 1/4" 90° elbow $1.00
45009 3/8" 90° elbow $1.55
45010 1/2" 90° elbow $1.70
45012 3/4" 90° elbow $1.35
45013 1" 90° elbow $2.50
45014 1-1/4" 90° elbow $5.45
45015 1-1/2" 90° elbow $5.80

Black 90° Elbow

Item# Description Price
45033 1/4" 90° street elbow $1.10
45034 3/8" 90° street elbow $2.80
45035 1/2" 90° street elbow $1.85
45036 3/4" 90° street elbow $2.90
45037 1" 90° street elbow $3.10
45038 1-1/4" 90° street elbow $5.90
45040 2" 90° street elbow $7.25

Item# Description Price
45018 1/2" x 3/8" elbow $1.40
45028 3/4" x 1/2" elbow $2.25
45029 1" x 1/2" elbow $2.00
45030 1" x 3/4" elbow $3.40
45029 1-1/4" x 1" elbow $2.00

Black 90° 
Reducing Elbow

Item# Description Price
45184 1/2" 45° street elbow $1.50
45185 3/4" 45° street elbow $2.50
45186 1" 45° street elbow $3.55

Item# Description Price
45025 1/2" .75¢
45026 3/4" $1.45
45027  1" $2.00

Black 45° 
Elbow

Item# Description Price
OEM4566 1" x 1/2" $10.90
14573 1-1/2" x 3/4" $12.65
OEM4569 1-1/4" x 3/4" $11.00
OEM4570 1-1/4" x 1" $11.00
OEM4575 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" $16.00
OEM4579 2" x 1" $11.00
OEM4580 2" x 1-1/4" $11.00

Double Tapped
Black Bushing

Item# Description Price
45101 3/8" x 1/4" $1.50
45099 1/2" x 3/8" $1.45
45100 1/2" x 1/4" $1.45
45138 3/4" x 3/8" $1.85
45119 3/4" x 1/4" $1.85
45097 3/4" x 1/2" $1.55
45102 1" x 1/2" $1.15
45098 1" x 3/4" $1.69
45146 1-1/4" x 3/4" $1.50
45103 1-1/4" x 1" $2.45
45121 1-1/2" x 3/4" $2.25
45122 1-1/2" x 1" $2.50
45104 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" $2.00
45183 2" x 1-1/4" $2.75
45105 2" x 1-1/2" $4.00

Black Bushing

Black 90° 
Street ElbowBlack Tee

Black 45° 
Street Elbow

Item# Description Price
14566 1" x 1/2" double tapped black bushing $10.90
14568 1-1/4" x 1/2" double tapped black bushing $11.00
14569 1-1/4" x 3/4" double tapped black bushing $10.90
14570 1-1/4" x 1" double tapped black bushing $10.90
14574 1-1/2" x 1" double tapped black bushing $11.00
14575 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" double tapped black bushing $11.00
14579 2" x 1" double tapped black bushing $11.00
14580 2" x 1-1/4" double tapped black bushing $15.60

Item# Description Price
FBMCR075 3/4" $25.75
FBMCR100  1" $21.00
FBMCR125  1-1/4" $22.25

Black Cross

Joy is the echo of God's life within us!

Schedule 40 Black Pipe
Max. Pipe Length 21'

Item# Description Price
45400 1/4" x Close $1.85
45401 1/4" x 1-1/2" $1.85
45402 1/4" x 2" $1.85
45403 1/4" x 3" $2.30
45404 1/4" x 4" $1.65
45406 1/4" x 6" $2.00

Black Pipe Nipple

1/4" Black Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price
45250 1" x Close $1.30
45251 1" x 2" $2.00
45291 1" x 2-1/2" $1.85
45256 1" x 8" $4.10
45257 1" x 10" $5.00
45258 1" x 12" $4.50
45566 1" x 24" $11.00

1" Black Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price
45259 1-1/4" x cls black 

cls nipple $1.50
45260 1-1/4" x 2" blk nipple $1.50
45262 1-1/4" x 4" blk nipple $7.70
45264 1-1/4" x 6" blk nipple $7.70

1-1/4" Black Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price/per ft.
12TCI 1/2" black pipe $3.30
34TCI 3/4" black pipe $4.35
1TCI 1" black pipe $6.35
114TCI 1-1/4" black pipe $8.50
112TCI 1-1/2" black pipe $8.80
2TCI 2" black pipe $11.65
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Item# Description Price
45407 3/8" x Close $1.85
45401 3/8" x 1-1/2" $1.55
45409 3/8" x 2" $1.55
45410 3/8" x 3" $1.85
45411 3/8" x 4" $2.35
45413 3/8" x 6" $3.10
45414 3/8" x 8" $4.35
45488 3/8" x 12" $4.00

Item# Description Price
45200 1/2" x Close .95¢
45201 1/2" x 1-1/2" .70¢
45202 1/2" x 2" $1.55
45204 1/2" x 3" $2.15
45206 1/2" x 4" $1.95
45208 1/2" x 5" $3.10
45210 1/2" x 6" $2.95
45211 1/2" x 8" $3.05
45416 1/2" x 10" $5.90
45225 1/2" x 12" $5.15

1/2" Black Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price
45226 3/4" x Close $1.10
45227 3/4" x 1-1/2" $1.55
45228 3/4" x 2" $1.85
45230 3/4" x 3" $1.65
45232 3/4" x 4" $1.70
45236 3/4" x 6" $1.70
45237 3/4" x 8" $6.20
45417 3/4" x 10" $6.50
45245 3/4" x 12" $5.05

3/4" Black Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price
45280 2" x 3" $3.75
45282 2" x 5" $5.75
45283 2" x 6" $6.90

2" Black Pipe Nipple

Item# Description Price
45046 1/4" black coupling .75¢
45084 3/8" black coupling $1.00
45085 1/2" black coupling $1.80
45086 3/4" black coupling $1.50
45087 1" black coupling $3.55
45088 1-1/4" black coupling $3.55
45089 1-1/2" black coupling $5.05
45090 2" black coupling $4.60

Black Banded 
Coupling

Black Banded 
Coupling
Bell Reduce

Item# Description Price
45092 3/8" x 1/4" reducer .75¢
45106 1/2" x 1/4" reducer $1.55
45091 1/2" x 3/8" reducer $1.40
45095 3/4" x 1/2" reducer $1.40
45081 1" x 1/2" reducer $2.50
45096 1" x 3/4" reducer $2.50
45079 1-1/4" x 3/4" reducer $4.35
45082 1-1/4" x 1" reducer $4.35
45083 1-1/2" x 1-1/4" reducer $3.75

Item# Description Price
45125 3/8" union $3.65
45126 1/2" union $4.80
45127 3/4" union $5.30
45128 1" union $8.35
44129 1-1/4" union $9.95
45130 1-1/2" union $12.10
45131 2" union $15.15

Item# Description Price
45108 1/4" plug .70¢
45109 3/8" plug .75¢
45110 1/2" plug $1.00
45111 3/4" plug $1.55
45112 1" plug $1.40
45113 1-1/4" plug $2.35
45114 1-1/2" plug $1.85
45115 2" plug $4.25

Black Plug

Item# Description Price
45068 1/4" cap .60¢
45069 3/8" cap $1.25
45070 1/2" cap $1.25
45071 3/4" cap $2.35
45072 1" cap $1.15
45073 1-1/4" cap $3.10
45074 1-1/2" cap $3.75
45075 2" cap $5.10

Black Cap

SS Flex Connector
Item# Description Price
501086 3/8" x 12" w/adapters $12.20
501087 3/8" x 18" w/adapters $12.50
501088 3/8" x 24" w/adapters $13.85
501090 3/8" x 48" w/adapters $22.95
525039 3/8" x 72" w/adapters $33.50
501011 1/2" x 18" w/adapters $16.90
501012 1/2" x 24" w/adapters $17.85
501013 1/2" x 36" w/adapters $20.65
501014 1/2" x 48" w/adapters $23.80
501022 1/2" x 60" w/adapters $34.70
501005 5/8" x 24" w/adapters $18.00
501006 5/8" x 36" w/adapters $20.25
501510 5/8" x 72" w/adapters $36.50

Item# Description Price
501091 3/8" to 18" w/adapters $16.25
501092 3/8" to 24" w/adapters $18.50
501102 3/8" to 36" w/adapters $23.75
501089 1/2" to 24" w/adapters $15.90
501104 1/2" to 36" w/adapters $24.15

SS Flex Connector
Approved for Generators

Item# Description Price
501063 1" x 24" 1" ends $79.65
501064 1" x 36" 1" ends $80.00
525054 1" x 48" 1" ends $96.35

SS Flex 
Connector 
Black

Yellow SS Flex Connector

SS Flex Connector
Commercial Blue Kitchen
Gas Connector

Item# Description Price
501021 3/4" x 48" (hose only) w/

adapters $261.30

501713
3/4" x 48" hose  w/
adapters (q-connector 
set & restraint cable

$307.00

Item# Description Price
12FCT Flex 1/2"-12" 350 PSI $54.00
34FCT Flex 3/4"-12" 350 PSI $61.00
1FCT Flex 1"-12" 350 PSI $76.00
114FCT Flex 1-1/4"-14" 350 PSI $77.00
112FCT Flex 1-1/2"-14" 350 PSI $132.00

Item# Description Price
525001 3/8" x 60" w/adapters $37.85
525016 5/8" x 24" w/adapters $20.25
525034 5/8" x 36" w/adapters $21.95
525035 5/8" x 48" w/adapters $29.75
525036 5/8" x 60" w/adapters $34.00
525032 5/8" x 72" w/adapters $38.00
525033 3/4" x 24" w/adapters $21.00
501107 1" x 24" w/adapters $70.00
501108 1" x 36" w/adapters $60.45
525053 1" x 48" w/adapters $41.00

Double Braid Flex Connector
LP & Natural Gas Approved

We should not put a question mark where God puts a period.

3/8" Black Pipe Nipple Black Union
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Item# Description Price
 1075 1LB Short $10.55

Camping Propane
Cylinder

Parker Rolo 
Flaring Tool

Item# Description Price
541098 9 sizes 1/8" to 3/4" $216.75

Tubing Cutter

Item# Description Price
816007 1/8" - 7/8" tubing cutter $13.00

Air Blow Gun with Tube

Item# Description Price
68263 air blow gun with tube $18.00

Item# Description Price
5419437 7 sizes 1/4" to 5/8" $29.00

Plastic Pipe and 
Hose 
Cutter

Item# Description Price
541012 (cuts up to 1-1/2" pipe) $16.00

Item# Description Price
CT-274 Copper Tubing Cutter $48.00

Self-Lighting Torch

Heavy-Duty 
Flaring Tool

Item# Description Price
TS3505T torch (adjustable) $45.00

FAITH... It doesn't make things easy. It makes them possible.

Item# Description Price
461900 1/2" x 260" $4.75

Yellow Gas Line 
Teflon Tape

Pipe Thread & 
Gasket Sealant

Item# Description Price
PLS2 1/4 pt. can thread sealant $18.30

Premier Pipe 
Thread Sealant

Item# Description Price

023015
1 oz. pipe thread 
sealant - white 
- slow setting -
superior quality

$4.65

Hi-Pressure
Test Gauge

Item# Description Price
2962 test gauge 

w/bleeder $83.00

Test Gauge Presto
Tap w/Bleeder

Item# Description Price
PT30 PSI test gauge $150.00
PT-OZ 35 WC test gauge $170.00

Item# Description Price
PT-RVQA-90 quick coupler $18.00

Presto Tap
Quick 
Coupler

Teflon Tape

Item# Description Price
462015 1/2" x 260" 3 mil $1.00
3582725 3/4" x 260" 3 mil $2.50

Item# Description Price
A31482 1/8" mpt presto tap $3.25
A31484 1/4" mpt presto tap $3.50

MPT Presto
Tap

Leak Detector Fluid 
1 Gallon

Item# Description Price
GASKIT leak detector 

fluid 1 gal. $20.45

Leak Detector Fluid 
in Bottle

Item# Description Price
41713 leak detector 

fluid in bottle $7.50

Item# Description Price
2434A max 2 PSI 

test gauge $141.00

Low-Pressure 
Test Gauge

Copper 
Tubing Cutter

Self-Lighting 
Torch Mag-Torch

Item# Description Price
TS8000T torch (adjustable) $82.00
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HEAT PROCESS
           Deer Stand heater

Item# BTUs Description Price
PH-5-P1 5,000 Deer stand 

heater
$105.00

Heater Sizing 
Guidelines
Approximate 
square feet of 
coverage

BTUs Well Insulated Average Not Insulated Figures shown are rough 
averages. Your needs 
may vary depending on 
ceiling heights, climate, 
and temperature you 
want to maintain. NOTE: 
1 gallon of propane will 
create 91,600 BTUs. BTU 
ratings are per hour.

6,000 150 100 75
10,000 300 200 150
15,000 600 400 250
20,000 800 650 400
30,000 1,200 1,000 650

Infra-Red Heater - Ceiling Heater

Item# BTUs Description Price
HBW10TL 10,000 btu LP w/thermostat $245.00
HBW20TL 20,000 btu LP w/thermostat $295.00
HBW30TL 30,000 btu LP w/thermostat $345.00

Vent-Free Blue Flame Heaters

Item# BTUs Description Price
HRW10TL 10,000 btu LP w/thermostat $245.00
HRW10TN 10,000 btu Nat. Gas w/thermostat $245.00
HBW17TL 17,100 btu LP w/thermostat $295.00
HRW17TN 17,100 btu Nat. Gas w/thermostat $295.00
HRW25TL 25,000 btu LP w/thermostat $355.00
HBW25TN 25,000 btu Nat. Gasw/thermostat $355.00

Vent-Free Infrared Heaters

Item# Description Price
HABF wall mount 

heaters
$36.50

Base / Legs for HearthRite HearthRite Automatic
Blower Kit
For Wall Mounted Heaters

Item# Description Price
HABLR blower kit $65.00

• 99.9% efficiency – turns more gas into heat 
• Heats even when electric power fails 
• Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
• Thermostat control 
• Wall-mount (included) or floor stand available*
• Equipped with Oxygen Depletion Sensor

These blue flame heaters warm the air, which rises to 
create natural circulation in the room.

• 99.9% efficiency – turns more gas into heat Vent-Free Infrared Heaters 
• Heats even when electric power fails 
• Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
• Thermostat control • Wall-mount (included) or floor stand available* 
• Equipped with Oxygen Depletion Sensor

Item# BTUs Description Price
DR30-PFS2-120 30,000 btu 110V ignition overhead heater $520.00
DR30-PMV2 30,000 btu millivolt 110V ignition overhead infrared heater - w/thermostat $725.00
DR60-PFS2-120 60,000 btu 110V ignition overhead heater $640.00
DR60-PMV2 60,000 btu millivolt 110V ignition overhead infrared heater - w/thermostat $845.00
DR90-PFS2-120 90,000 btu 110V ignition overhead heater $755.00
DR90-PMV2 90,000 btu millivolt 110V ignition overhead infrared heater - w/thermostat $975.00

Re-Verber-Ray
(Overhead Heater- Propane)

Item# Description Price
DRCS 2-5' (it's like an upside-down 'Y' to hold heater at an angle) $19.00

Chain Sets to Hang Heaters for Re-Verber-Ray

Item# BTUs Description Price
PB2-3FP 3,000 heater w/thermostat $319.00
PB4-6FP 6,000 heater w/thermostat $319.00
PB8-10FP 10,000 heat + heater w/thermostat $349.00
PB12-20FP 20,000 heater w/thermostat $380.00

Two cannot quarrel when one will not.
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Empire LP Direct-Vent
Room Heater

Empire LP Direct-Vent
Room Heater

Empire Pilot 
Burner

Thermocouple 
Fits Empire Wall  
Mount Heater

Pilot Sight Glass

Gasket for Heaters 
Sight Glass

Gasket for Burner Door 
Empire Heaters

Blower for Empire 
 DV-25 and 35 Heater

Vinyl Siding Vent Kit
Empire Direct-vent Heater

Mounting Bracket Empire LP
Direct-Vent Room Heater

Item# Description Price
DV-210-10SG 10,000 Millivolt LPG 1/2" fpt inlet $819.00
DV-215-SG 15,000 Millivolt LPG 1/2" fpt inlet     $919.00

Empire LP Direct-Vent
Room Heater

Item# Description Price

DV-25-SG 
25,000 LP room heater LPG 
1/2" fpt inlet $1,159.00

DV-35-2SG 35,000 LP room heater LPG 
1/2" fpt inlet $1,229.00

● 	DV25SG (24,000 Btu 		
	 and DV35SG (35,000 Btu) 
● 	Thermostat Included 
● 	Console cabinet mounts 		
	 on an outside wall 
● 	Quiet operation 
● 	Matchless piezo ignition 		
	 (heats without electricity) 
● 	Optional automatic blower 
● 	Ideal for family room  
● 	Made in USA

● Thermostat not included 
● Slim, compact cabinet mounts on an outside wall. 
● Quiet operation 
● Matchless piezo ignition (heats without electricity) 
● Optional automatic blower 
● Ideal for bedrooms or studies 
● Made in USA

Clean and cost-efficient comfort make the DV210 and DV215 the perfect heaters 
to warm your smaller rooms. The slim, compact design allows the heater to tuck 
out of the way on an outside wall. Quiet burners, matchless piezo ignition, and all 
the safety features you expect from Empire Comfort Systems come standard.

Optional automatic blowers install easily for more even heat distribution. Ideal 
for bedrooms or studies, wall furnaces add comfort and beauty to any decor.

Pilot Tubing

Item# Description Price

DV-1004 
1/8" aluminum tubing - 19" 
long with 1/4" breakaway 
nuts - installed 19"

$19.50

Outside Vent Mount Plate

Item# Description Price
DV-131 (fits DV25 & DV35) $20.00

Item# Description Price
DV-781 pilot sight glass $8.00

Item# Description Price
M155 sight glass $9.00

Item# Description Price
DV-778 (fits DV25 & DV35) $20.30
TH-281 (fits DV210 & DV215) $13.05

Item# Description Price
R-2223 empire pilot burner $24.65

Item# Description Price
R6310 thermocouple 29" 750mm $23.20

Item# Description Price
DV-524 replacement flue outlet tube, 4" x 17.5" - fits DV25 & DV35 $32.00
DV-548 replacement air inlet tube, 6" x 14" - fits DV25 & DV35     $34.00
DV-844 flue outlet, extension, small tube, 4"-23" - fits DV25 & DV35 $32.05
DV845 air inlet extension (lg. outer) tube 6"-20" - fits DV25 & DV35 $44.20
TH-345 extension = flue outlet (sm. Inner) tube 3" - 22" for DV 210 & DV 215 $26.00
TH-346 air inlet extension (lg. outer) tube 5" x 20" for DV 210 & DV 215 $37.00
TH-109 flue outlet replacement tube (sm. inner) 3" x 16.5" for DV 210 & DV 215 $16.35
TH-107 air inlet replacement tube (lg. outer) 5" x 14" for DV 210 or DV 215 $22.00

Replacement Flue Outlet Tube

Item# Description Price
DV-822 vinyl siding vent kit $89.00

Blower for Empire
DV-210 / 215LP Room Heater

Item# Description Price
DVB-1 blower for Empire $260.00

Item# Description Price
DRB-1 blower for Empire $253.00

Item# Description Price
DV-899 (fits DV-25 & DV-35) $21.00

Empire Electrode
Item# Description Price

DV772-G 
Empire 
electrode 
& 20" wire

$13.05

Vent Cap

Item# Description Price
DV-769 (fits DV-25 & DV-35) $82.00
TH-334 (fits DV 210 & DV 215) $65.00

Heat larger areas with Empire’s DV25 
and DV35 Direct-Vent wall furnaces. 
Delivers room-filling warmth; fits 
against an outside wall. A push of the 

button ignites the pilot with a matchless piezo system. Add an optional 
internal blower for even greater air circulation.

Doing nothing is the most tiresome job in the world because it’s impossible to quit to take a rest.
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Item# Description Price
RH-25 25,000 LP natural vent propane room heater $935.00
RH-35 35,000 LP natural vent propane room heater $1,025.00
RH-50C 50,000 LPG room heater closed front, no blower and 5" vent $1,080.00
RH-50CB 50,000 LPG room heater with closed front and blower 5" vent $1,269.00
RH-50B 50,000 LPG room heater with glass and blower 5" vent $1,589.00
RH-65B 65,000 LPG room heater with glass, blower and 5" vent $1,659.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
3502521A 35,000 LP 4" vent dim. 25" w x 29" h x 15.5" d $1,335.00
5002521A 50,000 LP 4" vent dim. 30" w x 33" h x 16" d $1,600.00
6502521A 65,000 LP 5" vent dim 34" w x 33" h x 19.5" d $1,950.00

Glass Front w /Log Set
Item# BTUs Description Price

2001621A 20,000 LP 3" vent dim. 23" w x 21-1/2" h x 11" d $1,050.00
3501521A 35,000 LP 4" vent dim. 25" w x 29" h x 15-1/2" d $1,150.00
5001521A 50,000 LP 4" vent dim 30" w x 33" h x 16" d $1,500.00

Closed Front

Williams (Vented) Room Console Heaters deliver maximum efficiency, low fuel consumption 
and quiet operation. Enjoy instant warmth with this universal heating system. Enclosed front and glass 
front fireplace-look models available. 20,000, 35,000, 50,000 and 65,000 BTU/hr. sizes. 
Design Features:
● 	No electricity required 
● 	“Matchless” pilot igniter 
● 	Burners engineered for quiet ignition and maximum heat 	efficiency 
● 	Louvered-top design and front grille for improved heat circulation 
● 	Factory-installed ceramic fiber logs (fireplace models) 
● 	Natural and propane models closed front (Contact us about natural		
	 gas models in stock.) 
● 	Automatic temperature and safety controls 
● 	Resettable vent-limit switch 
● 	Thermostat sold separately 
● 	Optional automatic blower available (except 20,000 BTUs)

Williams (Vented) Room 
Console Heaters

Closed Front

Williams Automatic Blower

Item# Description Price
W2102 Williams heater 110V fan $475.00

Backdraft Switch

Item# Description Price
P323663 (5/8") for Williams heater $39.00

The Williams automatic blower is easily added where faster 
heat circulation is desired. The 2102 automatic blower mounts 
inside of the furnace casing.

Maximum air flow and heating are the strong 
points of the RH25 and RH35 Console Vented 
Room Heaters. Delivering warmth to your me-
dium-size rooms, each unit is designed for style 
and efficiency. Add the optional Internal blower 
for added circulation. Quiet burners, a vent safe-
ty switch, “matchless” Piezo ignition, and all the 
safety features you expect from Empire Comfort 
Systems® are standard equipment. Plus, for 
total reliability, these room heaters include a 
hydraulic thermostat (needing no electricity to 
operate). Ideal for medium to large rooms, each 
unit can be installed anywhere there is access 
to a vent. They're housed in a durable 
powder-coated/textured beige cabinet, these 
room heaters look as good as they work.

● Includes thermostat Empire vented heaters 
● Heats without electricity 
● Optional blower on RH25, RH35 
● Matchless Piezo Ignition 
● Made in USA

Empire Vented Heaters

RH-25   RH-35    RH-50C

RH-50B   RH-65B

This Log Kit for RH-50B and RH-65B Visual Flame 
Vented Room heaters adds the beauty and ambiance 
of a realistic wood fire.

Log Kit for RH-50B and RH-65B

Item# Description Price
RHL2-1     log kit $100.00

Blower for Empire 
RH-50 and RH-65

Item# Description Price
FRB-3     blower for Empire room heater $199.00

It is never to late to become what you might have been.
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Item# Size Gauge Price
SL24326 3" x 24" 26 $12.00
SL36326 3" x 36" 26 $14.00
SL60326 3" x 60" 26 $27.60
SL24426 4" x 24" 26 $11.00
SL60426 4" x 60" 26 $26.00
SL24524 5" x 24" 26 $14.20
SL60526 5" x 60" 26 $32.05
SL24626 6" x 24" 26 $14.30
SL60626 6" x 60" 26 $32.45

Galvanized Vent Pipe

Item# Size Gauge Price
90326 3" 26 $7.80
90426 4" 26 $8.30
90526 5" 26 $9.70
90626 6" 26 $17.85

Galvanized Adjustable Vent Elbows

Item# Size Price
5843 4" x 3" $21.30
5854 5" x 4" $17.00
5865 6" x 5" $17.85
5864 6" x 4" $15.70

Galvanized Reducing Vent Adapter

Galvanized Vent Cap
Item# Size Price

3RV-RT 3" $15.20
4RV-RT 4" $16.00
5RV-RT 5" $22.00
6RV-RT 6" $39.40

Stainless Steel Wall Thimble
Item# Size Price

WT3 3" $28.00
WT4 4" $29.00
WT5 5" $29.00
WT6 6" $35.00

Galvanized Trim Ring
Item# Size Price

TR3 3" $5.00
TR4 4" $5.00
TR5 5" $5.00
TR6 6" $5.00

Gold Trim Collar
Item# Size Price

4537 4" $8.35
4538 5" $10.00
4539 6" $10.00

Black Stove 
Vent Pipe

Item# Size Price
4501 3" x 24" $10.25
4503 4" x 24" $13.05
4505 5" x 24" $15.65
4507 6" x 24" $16.65

Black Adjustable 
Vent Elbow

Item# Size Price
4515 3" $10.90
4516 4" $11.05
4517 5" $15.50
4518 6" $15.85

Black Trim Collar 
for Vent Pipe Item# Size Price

4532 3" $7.50
4533 4" $7.50
4534 5" $8.95
4535 6" $7.80

X-Flex Aluminum 
Chimney Liner
Includes Vent Cap 
& Flashing

Item# Size/Description Price
DB335 3'' X 35' Z-Flex aluminum chimney liner $149.00
DB435 4'' X 35' Z-Flex aluminum chimney liner $160.80

X-Flex Stainless Chimney Liner
Includes Vent Cap & Flashing

Item# Size/Description Price
CB435 4'' X 35' Z-Flex stainless 

chimney liner
$545.00

Double Liner
Includes High Wind Cap

Item# Size/Description Price
46DVA-CL33 3" x 35' double liner includes high wind cap $450.00
46DVA-CL34 3" intake and 4" exhaust x 35' double 

liner w/hi-wind vent cap kit $450.00

Is prayer your steering wheel or your spare tire?
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Item# Size Price
3BV06 3" x 6" $26.70
3BV12 3" x 12" $12.65
3BV18 3" x 18" $16.40
3BV24 3" x 24" $20.35
3BV36 3" x 36" $26.20
3BV48 3" x 48" $34.90
3BV60 3" x 60" $42.90
4BV06 4" x 6" $15.90
4BV12 4" x 12" $15.95
4BV24 4" x 24" $24.20
4BV36 4" x 36" $33.25
4BV48 4" x 48" $43.05
4BV60 4" x 60" $53.00
5BV12 5" x 12" $18.75
5BV24 5" x 24" $29.25
5BV36 5" x 36" $39.50
5BV48 5" x 48" $50.90
5BV60 5" x 60" $60.05
6BV12 6" x 12" $21.95
6BV24 6" x 24" $36.00
6BV36 6" x 36" $46.00
6BV48 6" x 48" $60.00
6BV60 6" x 60" $69.25

Type B - Gas Vent 
Round Pipe

B-Vent Pipe Extendable
Length 3-10"

Item# Size Price
3BV12A 3" x 12" extendable 3-10" $17.40
4BV12A 4" x 12" extendable 3-10" $18.80
5BV12A 5" x 12" extendable 3-10" $24.40

Item# Size Price
3BVWS 3" $21.25
4BVWS 4" $24.15
5BVWS 5" $27.05
6BVWSB 6" $52.50

Item# Size Price
3BVF 3" $14.05
4BVF 4" $15.85
5BVF 5" $25.15
6BVF 6" $34.70

Hi-Temp Red Master Roof Flashing
Item# Size Price

MFHT3  #3 (1/4" to 4") - sq. base 7-1/2" $46.00
MFHT4  #4 (3" to 6") - sq. base 10" $49.00
MFHT5  #5 (4" to 7") - sq. base 11" $77.75
MFHT6  #6 (5" to 9") - sq. base 14" $109.50
MFHT7  #7 (6" to 11") - sq. base 14" $122.15

Type B -Vent 
Roof Flashing

Type B -Vent 
Wall Bracket

Item# Size Price
3BVL90 3" elbow $36.35
4BVL90 4" elbow $43.00
5BVL90 5" elbow $53.20
6BVL90 6" elbow $61.45

Item# Size Price
3BVT 3" B vent tee $46.10

Item# Size Price
3BVTC 3" tee cap $4.00

Type B - Tee Cap

Item# Size Price
3BVVTH 3" $30.55
4BVVTH 4" $35.00
5BVVTH 5" $36.25
6BVVTH 6" $43.00

Type B - Hi-Wind Gas Vent Cap

Item# Size Price
3BVDC 3" $19.85
4BVDC 4" $18.50
5BVDC 5" $25.25
6BVDC 6" $38.00

Type B - Gas Vent Cap

Item# Size Price
WT3B 3" Wall Thimble $29.00
WT4B 4" Wall Thimble $25.00
WT5B 5" Wall Thimble $35.00
WT6B 6" Wall Thimble $35.00

Type B - Wall Thimble

Item# Size Price
3BVSC 3" $3.55
4BVSC 4" $4.30
5BVSC 5" $8.65
6BVSC 6" $9.05

Type B - Pipe Collar

Item# Size Price
3GVSC 3" storm collar $3.65
4GVSC 4" storm collar $3.75
5GVSC 5" storm collar $8.15
6GVSC 6" storm collar $8.55

Type B - Storm Collar

Type B - Gas Tee

Type B - Gas 
90° Elbow 
Adjustable

Sometimes the smallest step in the right direction ends up being the biggest step in your life!
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Pilot Burner

Pilot Air Inlet Hole

Thermocouple

Ignitor Electrode

                       Pilot Does Not Stay Lit
Step 1:
1) 	Almost always there is dirt or dust in the pilot burner
2) 	To properly clean it; first make sure the gas is turned off and the heater cooled down.
3) 	With the unit off, remove a panel or get access to the pilot burner with an air blow gun, 	
	 you really need a flexible spout on your air blow gun (sold in this catalog - page 20) to get to 	
	 where it really counts. You can also use a small soft bristled brush or blow through a drinking 	
	 straw if compressed air is not available. Do not use a pin or sharp object to clean out the orifice!

Do not remove any gas line. Blow air in reverse through the pilot with an air blow gun. In other words, blow air in where the pilot flame usually comes 
out and also on the pilot burner about 2” from the tip down on the side. You will see a hole where oxygen enters, blow in there, in other words you are 
cleaning the pilot burner tube (venturi). Fact is you need a proper mixture of gas & oxygen to create a blue flame. Countless times people think they 
have a bad thermocouple while the only problem is dust in the pilot burner.

Step 2:
1) If you have a blue flame and pilot is still not staying on.
2) Clean off any carbon that may have built up on thermcouple.
3) Make sure the pilot flame is hitting the thermocouple, at least 
	 1/4" or 3/8" of tip is in the flame.

Step 3:
If you have a blue flame and a clean thermocouple tip and its still not staying on, it’s 
time to replace the thermocouple. Thermocouples are like batteries, they may last 3-6 
years depending how much it gets used. There are many different ones on the market, 
so be sure to provide us the name and model number of the heater. Other options 
are sending us the old thermocouple, laying it on flat bed scanner/fax machine (with a 
white piece of fabric on top to block light) and fax a copy, or email a picture.

Step 4:
Most unvented wall heaters and fireplaces are equipped with an ODS (oxygen depletion sensor), it is a safety that will shut off the heater and pilot if 
the oxygen gets too low in the room. Try opening some doors or windows to see if the problem of the heater going out continues. If the ODS is the 
reason for shutdown, you may have too big a heater in a too small or too tight a room.

Step 5:
While you are using the air blow gun clean the main burner as well. Blow air in and alongside where the orifice feeds the burner, when doing this 
you may see a cloud of dust lift off the burner. Also, blow air across burner to remove all air borne dust and to remove all lint, pet hair, or any foreign 
material out of the entire unit.

PLEASE NOTE: In high traffic areas or dusty locations, it’s recommended to air-clean before each heating season.

ODS Pilot

(Figure 20) shows correct 
pilot flame pattern. (Figure 
21) shows incorrect pilot 
flame pattern. The incorrect 
pilot flame is not touching the 
thermocouple. This will cause 
the thermocouple to cool, 
which shuts the heater off.

(Figure 20)

(Figure 21)

!        WARNING: If yellow tipping 
occurs, your heater could produce 
increased levels of carbon monoxide.

#1 What color is your flame?
	 All blue is the IDEAL FLAME.

	 Yellow/Orange TIPS are signs of a LACK OF OXYGEN
	 PILOT & MAIN BURNER FLAMES should be all blue.
	 BLUE FLAME is hotter than a yellow flame.

Heater Troubleshooting Tips
Before calling for troubleshooting support, here are a few easy & simple things to check

Rise above the storm and you will find the sunshine.
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Hand Held Wireless Thermostat 
LCD Screen - Battery Receiver  
Wall Cover Plate

Weather Resistant Thermostat 
PVC w/Calibration - Works 
for Millivolt and Line 
Voltage

Robertshaw Digital 
Programmable
Thermostat

Digital Non-Programmable 
Thermostat 
(24VAC & Millivolt)

White Mountain Hearth 
Battery Wireless Remote  
Thermostat (No Wall Mount)

Skytech 7001 
(White) Round Button

Thermostat 
Wire

Item# Description Price/ft.
648846  18-2 thermostat wire .29¢
3557469  18-5 thermostat wire .65¢

White Rodgers 
Non-Programmable 
24 Volt / Millivolt 
Thermostat

Item# Description Price

TH1100DV1000
Digital Non-programmable 
Thermostat, (2 AAA Batteries)  
24 Volt & Millivolt $50.00

TH11100E1000
Digital Non-programmable 
Thermostat, (2 AAA Batteries)  
24 Volt & Millivolt

$32.00

Item# Description Price
FRBTPS  w/ wall mount $250.00

Wall Millivolt Thermostat 
Wireless Remote

Item# Description Price
7001 wireless on/off remote $95.00

Item# Description Price

661956  (1) heat (1) cool stage 
(battery powered) $42.00

Item# Description Price
661976 W-R (heat only) $43.00

Mechanical Thermostat 
Millivolt or 24 Volt

Item# Description Price

661957 
5+2 day programmable 
24 volt/millivolt thermostat 
(1) heat (1) cool stage

$69.00

Emerson 70 Series 5+2 Day Single
Stage Programmable Thermostat

Item# Description Price
FRBTC2 millivolt thermostat $215.00

Item# Description Price
RCST millivolt /12/24 volt $109.00

Item# Description Price

RS8110 digital non-programma-
ble thermostat $38.00

Robertshaw 
Digital Non-Programmable
Thermostat

Item# Description Price

RS9110T digital-programmable
thermostat $73.00

Item# Description Price
1001 wireless on/off remote $125.00

-1.8 degree differential for 
heating connect wires to 
terminal #1 & P
Item# Description Price

23080386 32° to 100° $55.00

Skytech 1001 
Hand Held 
Wireless Remote

Perfect for 
Greenhouses!

Robertshaw
Digital-Programmable
Multi-Stage Thermostat
Wifi / Smartphone

Item# Description Price

RS10420T 
digital programmable, 
multi-stage thermostat - 
wifi/smartphone accessible

$87.00

If you want to be happy, be.
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®

Module 
Ignition 
Module

Old Style

Power-Vented Gas-Fired Unit Heater 
The ideal heating solution for residential garages and workshops, along with light commercial or 
industrial applications. With versatile installation options, the Hot Dawg® garage heater frees up 
more workspace by getting rid of space heaters Modine Hot Dawg that clutter up the area. The quiet 
operation allows your space to be warm without the distraction of a loud machine running in the 
background. All models can run on propane or natural gas, depending on your needs. Certified for 
residential, commercial, and industrial use.

Item# BTU/hr Input/Output CFM Vent Size Weight Size Price
MHD045 45,000/36,900 720 3" 60 lbs. 27" w x 17" l x 12" h $850.00
MHD075 75,000/61,500 1,160 3" 80 lbs. 27" w x 17" l x 18" h $990.00
MHD100 100,000/82,000 1,490 4" 125 lbs. 36" w x 22" l x 21" h $1,100.00
MHD125 125,000/102,500 1,980 4" 128 lbs. 36" w x 22" l x 21" h $1,200.00

Modine Hot Dawg

Modine Model PTP Stainless Steel Heat Exchangers for longer life. 82% Efficiency. Modine’s horizontal power vented PTP unit 
heater line. Electronic Ignition with 100% shutoff and continuous retry. Power vent does not require vertical 
vent pipe.

Item# BTU/hr Input/Output CFM Vent Size Weight Size Price
MPTP150 150,000/123,000 2,140 4" 165 lbs. 36" w x 23" l x 22" h $1,400.00
MPTP175 175,000/143,500 2,725 4" 210 lbs. 42-1/2" w x 26" l x 22" h $1,545.00
MPTP200 200,000/164,000 2.870 4" 220 lbs. 42-1/2" w x 26" l x 22" h $1,600.00
MPTP250 250,000/205,000 3,995 6" 265 lbs. 42-1/2" w x 31" l x 22" h $1,900.00

Power Exhaust 
Motor

Item# Description Price
3H37362-1 for Hot Dawg $350.00
3H37362-2 for PTP $357.00

Item# Description Price
5H73591-9 Fits Modine PTP200 $115.00
5H79441-10 for PTP250 $49.00

5H75030-3
Fits Modine HD30-45 
60k BTU only heaters - 
right side port

$55.00

5H75030-4 Fits Modine HD75 $55.00
5H79441-2 Fits Modine HD150-175 $58.00

5H79441-9
Fits Modine HD 75-100 
125k BTU only heaters 
.80 wc

$60.00

Item# Description Price
5H79869 Hot Dawg 30-125k BTU $145.00
5H79751 Hot Dawg 30-125k BTU 

(natural gas) $135.00
5H79870 fits Modine PTP250 $219.00

24v Transformer 
Fits Modine HD

Item# Description Price
5H75029 30-125k BTU heaters $71.00

Item# Description Price
5H79636 fits Modine HD & PTP $55.00

Modine Burner

Item# Description Price
3H33074-6 Modine burner $395.00
3H33074-7 SS for PD250 $759.00
3H33074-9 for PD300, PDP300 

& older PD250 $995.00

Modine Motor for 
Main Fan

Item# Description Price
5H73593 Hi Limit Switch $22.00
5H75002-4 flame roll out switch fits most HD $39.00
5H75002-3 flame rollout switch for HD125 $28.00
5H75002-5 limit control switch 260°  $50.00
5H75002-7 flame rollout switch for HD75 $50.00

Item# Description Price
5H78126-1 for heater HD60 $72.00
5H80689 for PDP series $150.00
5H79749 fits Hot Dawg 

30-125k & PTP series $139.00

Modine Limit Switch and
Flame Roll-Out Switch

Item# Description Price
9F010262 for 45,000 BTU heaters $145.00
9F030213 for 75,000 BTU heaters $145.00
9F030216 for 125,000 BTU heaters $189.00
9F030220 for PTP150-175, HD100 $169.00
9F030222 for PTP200-250 $365.00

Pressure Switch

White Rodgers Gas Valve
for Modine Heaters

Ignitor Probe

Note: Pricing is a guide only. Always call for current pricing.
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LB White Parts

This unit is for use 
with LB White heaters 
only.

Do not use this item 
with any other brand 
of heater.

Gas Valve, 110 Volt
for 60,000 BTU 

Flame Sensor
for LB White 
Heater

LB White 
Heater Motor Portable Thermostat

LB White Heater
Direct-Fired Design

LB White Heater
Direct-Fired Design

LB White Heater - Pilot Ignition

HSI Ignitor Transformer Gas Valve - LP - 24v

Pilot Burner High Limit Switch
for LB White Heaters

● Minimum Input: 50,000 
● Maximum Input: 100,000 
● Heater Configuration: hot surface ignition 
● Max Fuel Consumption: 4.6 lbs. per hour 
● Power Cord: 5' (standard) 
● High-Temperature Protection 
● Highly efficient (99.9%), direct-fired design 
● Cabinet Material: steel with tri-shield coating 
● Dimensions: 29.5" L x 14.3" w x 18" h 
● Net Weight: 65 lbs.

● 	Hot Surface Ignition 
● 	Minimum Input:160,000 
● 	Maximum Input:250,000 
● 	Highly efficient (99.9%), direct-fired design 
● 	Manually adjustable variable rate valve (50% 
	 to 100%)
● 	Galvanized finish 
● 	Indoor/outdoor installation 
● 	Reliable, Low Maintenance Design 
● 	Sediment trap 
● 	Plug Connection 
● 	Electrician Installation required to meet 
	 local codes 
● 	For use in Poultry, Swine houses and barns

Item# BTUs Description Price
AW100 50-100,000 LB LB White HSI LP $799.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
AW250 160,000-250,000 HSI LP ag heater $935.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
AW60 60,000 LB pilot heater $799.00

● Easy to maintain pilot ignition 
● White tri-shield case 
● Eye bolts and chains included for easy hanging 
● Service panels remove effortlessly for quick access to components 
● Sealed caps on solenoid and pilot control fully protect gas valves 
● Quick take-apart pilot assembly for quick cleaning of pilot orifices 
● Easy to maintain pilot ignition 
● Forced air heaters for pig barns and swine facilities 
● Eyebolts and chains included for easy hanging 
● Thermostat not included

Item# Description Price

14020221
1/12 HP for 
LB White 60 
343/346/348

$199.00

14020222 1/5 HP for 
170,000 BTU $275.00

Blower Wheel
for LB White 

Item# Description Price
14020084 60-100,000 BTU $24.00
14020009 250,000 BTU $19.50
14020340 45-75,000 BTU $27.00

Item# Description Price
14020022 60 BTU $39.00
14020036 50-100 BTU $41.00
14020609 160-250,000 BTU $41.00

Item# Description Price
14020475 for AW60 $58.00

Item# Description Price
1402047 w/20' cord $93.50

Item# Description Price
14020846 (new style) HSI ignitor $46.00

Item# Description Price
14020724 for LB White heaters $33.00

Item# Description Price
14020632 main-Honeywell for LB White $163.00

Item# Description Price
14020040 HSI ignitor $33.00

Item# Description Price
14020289 for LB White LP $51.00

Item# Description Price
14020373 manual reset $15.50

Item# Description Price
14020460 gas valve $237.00

Sail Limit 
Switch

HSI Ignitor

Item# Description Price
14020846 (new style) 

HSI ignitor $45.50

LB White HSI Ignitor 
(New Style)

Start your child's day with love and encouragement and end the day the same way.

Item# Description Price

14020213
Module Control Board for LB 
White Heater 50-100 & 
160-250,k Btu

$112.00

Module Control Board
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Gas Pressure
Switch

This unit is for use 
with ? heaters only.

Do not use this item 
with any other brand 
of heater.

Gas Valve LP, 24v

High Limit Switch

Module 
Control 
Board

Sail Limit Switch
Motor For 
Hired Hand

Hired Hand Super Saver XL

Item# BTUs Description Price
HH75 75,000 LP heater $899.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
HH225 225,000 LP heater $995.00

● Fuel: Propane (LP) 
● Size: 75,000 BTU 
● Non-vented design 
● Hot surface ignition 
● Diagnostic light
● Diagnostic light 
● Easy access door

Features & Benefits: 
● Non-vented design 
● Hotsurface ignition 
● Diagnostic light for troubleshooting 
● Easy access door

Hired Hand Super Saver XL

Item# Description Price
14020379 for 75-225k BTU $14.50

Blower Wheel

Item# Description Price
14020693 for 225,000 BTU $84.00
14020694 for 75,000 BTU $84.00

Item# Description Price
14020704 1/3 HP 225,000 BTU heater $250.00
14020705 1/10 HP 75,000 BTU heater $195.00

Item# Description Price
14020698 main - Honeywell $140.00

Item# Description Price
14020012 225k BTU 2.5" $50.00
14020702 225k BTU 3.5" $75.00

Main Burner Orfice

Flame Rod

Item# Description Price
14020712 flame rod $23.00

Item# Description Price
14020714 for 75-225 BTU $18.00

Item# Description Price
14020715 gas pressure switch $65.00

Item# Description Price
14020780 for 50 and 225k BTU $139.00

Item# Description Price
3010-2139 10 amp fast-acting fuse $2.50

Item# Description Price
41-404 hot surface ignitor $50.00

10 AMP Fast Acting Fuse

Hot Suface 
Ignition

Item# Description Price
14020708 for 75,000 BTU - LP $44.00

HSI Ignitor for Only 
Hired Hand

Hired Hand Parts

Joy is the echo of God's life within us!
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4.25 lb. (New) Propane Tank

Item# Description Price
281149 tank w/OPD valve $80.00

Dimensions 9" x 11.6" t

New tank comes with 
12-year certification to fill.

11 lb. (New) Propane Tank

Item# Description Price
281155 11 lb. tank w/OPD valve $109.00

20 lb. (New) Propane Tank
Dimensions 12.2" x 17.6" t

New tank comes with 
12-year certification to fill.

Item# Description Price
281247 20 lb. tank w/OPD valve $55.00

Dimensions 12" x 13" t

New tank comes with 
12-year certification to fill.

30 lb. (New) 
Propane Tank

Item# Description Price
281278 tank w/OPD valve $99.00

Dimensions 12.2" x 23.4" t

New tank comes with 
12-year certification to fill.

40 lb. (New) 
Propane Tank

Item# Description Price
294235 40 lb. tank w/

OPD valve $159.00

Dimensions 12.2" x 29.4" t

New tank comes with 
12-year certification to fill.

Item# Description Price
14861 50 lb. tank 

w/ std. valve $427.00

Tankfoot 
Cylinder Stabilizer

Item# Description Price
TF-01 tankfoot cylinder 

stabilizer $13.25

Dimensions 
14.5" x 28.5" t

New tank comes 
with 12-year 
certification to fill.

Item# Description Price

282449
60 lb. LP 
tank w/std. 
valve

$319.00

60 lb (New) 
LP Tank
Dimensions 
12" x 43" t

New tank comes 
with 12-year 
certification to fill.

Item# Description Price
900-171B LB White torch (steel) 

w/hose  500 BTU $122.00

LB White Torch

Item# Description Price
LB-112 torch 500k BTU 

(cast iron) $129.00
Item# Description Price

900-173B LB White torch (steel) 
w/hose 300 BTU $328.00

Item# Description Price
FV-12 torch tank pressure = 500k BTU $149.00

LB White Torch & Kit 
(No Regulator)

For every minute you are angry you lose sixty seconds of happiness.

ODP Valve (100lb Cylinder)
Item# Description Price

492026 100lb tank valve 
w/10% bleeder $16.00

50 lb. (New) 
Propane Tank

Item# Description Price
282170 100 lb. tank 

w/ multi valve $235.00

100 lb (New) 
Propane Tank
Dimensions 15" x 47" t

New tank comes 
with 12-year 
certification to fill.

ODP Valve (10lb Cylinder)
Item# Description Price

V21130 PD Valve w/ 3.6" dip 
tube for 10lb cyl. $32.40

108413 20lb OPD Valve w/ 4.0" 
dip tube for 10lb cyl. $19.00

108414 30lb OPD Valve w/ 4.7" 
dip tube for 10lb cyl. $30.00

108415 40lb OPD Valve w/ 6.4" 
dip tube for 10lb cyl. $39.00

Ergonomic (Torch Only)

Item# Description Price
FV-15 torch 60 PSI = 520k BTU $129.00

Item# Description Price
FV-30 32" torch 300k BTU (steel) $82.00
FV-50 51" torch 500k BTU (steel) $93.00

Hand Held Weed Burner
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New - Aluminum
Mower Tank

33lb New Aluminum  
Propane Tank 
Dimensions 
12.25" x 27.6" 
tall liquid service 
Rego New Tank 
comes with 
D.O.T. 12-year 
test certification 
to fill. 

Occasionally 
available in 
reconditioned. 
Please call for more details...

Item# Description Price

297297 22 lbs wt. 
Aluminum Tank $299.00

Forklift Service Valve
Liquid Service Rego

Item# Description Price
9101P5H 3/8 MNPT outlet $37.80

Adapter 
Forklift 
Valve 
Male

Item# Description Price
533207 3/8 MNPT 1-1/4" male acme $29.00

33lb Steel Propane Tank 
Dimensions 12.25" x 
27.6" tall liquid service 
Rego New Tank comes 
with D.O.T. 12-year test 
certification to fill .

Occasionally available in 
reconditioned. Please call 
for more details...

Item# Description Price

309036 35lbs wt. 
Steel Tank $219.00

Pipe-Away 45°

Item# Description Price
108291 Forklift Relief Valve $4.50

Item# Description Price
435-45 fits over pipe-away $5.85
297347 dust cap for forklift relief valve $5.85

Rubber Relief Valve Cap

Dial Jr. Gauge Dial
Dial Jr. Gauge 
Snap on Dial

O-Ring 
for Forklift Dial Jr. Gauge Dial

Forklift Relief Valve

Mower Tank - Male Adapter
w/Left Hand Threads

Item# Description Price

5-01791 for 33 lb. motor 
fuel tank $12.00

Item# Description Price

5343S01992 for 33 lb. motor 
fuel tank $12.00

Item# Description Price

7142LF 1/4" fpt x 1-3/4" 
female acme $39.75

Item# Description Price

5714SO2591 for 33 lb. motor 
fuel tank $14.70

Item# Description Price

108454 o-ring for forklift 
square round $1.20

108456 o-ring forklift round $1.00

Item# Description Price

7142LM 3/8" fpt x 1-1/4 
male acme $30.00

Item# Description Price

108289 Rego forklift 
relief valve 3/4" $20.00

Item# Description Price

7647SC valve 1-3/4" 
ACME, 3/4" mpt $50.90

Item# Description Price

9367 33lb Aluminum 
Mower Tank $499.00

Mower Tank - Female Adapter
w/Left Hand Threads

Forklift 
Quick Fill Valve 

No matter what situations or challenges come your way, embrace HOPE. Hope for a better hour, a better day
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Item# Description Price

FM2160G 6' x 3/8" hose, 
3/8" ball valve $325.00

Item# Description Price
7550P 3/4" transfer valve $112.00
7550PG 3/4" transfer valve, 

adapter and relief valve $175.00

7550P 7550PG

Rego Valve for 
Liquid Port

Rego Quick 
ActingValve

Item# Description Price
7901TA 3/8" inlet x 3/8" outlet $115.00
7901TB 1/2" inlet x 1/4" outlet $115.00
7901TC 1/2" inlet x 1/2" outlet $115.00

Item# Description Price

6334 quick coupler w/dust 
cap adapter $39.15

Item# Description Price
F2260G filler kit green powder coated frame $419.00

Complete L.L. Automatic Filler Kit 
- Standard short arm, small transfer valve w/
adapter, brass hand-wheel POL, and cap for 
20, 30, & 40 lb. cylinders.

Standard Manual Filler
Rego 3/4" Transfer Valve 
w/Relief Valve - Extended POL 
& POL Cap Assembly

Item# Description Price
7193D-10 6" P.O.L. filler adapter $110.00

Item# Description Price
147892 (max. pressure 10PSI) $22.50

Liquid Check Mate Adapter

Item# Description Price
533214 new adapter style $33.85
7572C-14A old adapter style $27.60

Hydro-Static 
Relief Valve
440 PSI 

Item# Description Price
MEH225 1/4" relief valve $18.00

Item# Description Price
HAN100-506 male plug x 3/8" ftp adapter $28.00
HAN100-006 female socket x 3/8" npt quick coupler $32.40
HAN100-508 male plug x 1/2" fpt adapter $39.40
HAN100-008 female socket x 1/2" npt quick coupler $82.00
HAN100-510 connector male plug x 3/4" fpt adapter $41.00
HAN100-010 connector female socket x 3/4" fpt $111.00

Item# Description Price
HAN10 male plug x 1/4" mpt adapter $4.50
HAN11 male plug x 1/4" fnpt adapter $4.50
HAN14 male plug x 3/8" mpt adapter $5.75
HAN15 male plug x 3/8" fnpt adapter $5.75
HAN16 male plug x 1/4" hose barb $8.20
HAN1600 female socket x 1/4" hose barb $25.80
HAN1000 female socket x 1/4" fpt quick coupler $18.00
HAN1100 female socket x 1/4" mpt quick coupler $18.00

Hansen Quick Connector

3/8" Quick Coupler

Item# Description Price
387892 for low pressure only $24.00

Tank Filler 
Adapter

Forklift Filler Adapter

Item# Description Price
ME284 P.O.L. x 1/4" mpt fitting $9.25
ME220F 1/4" fpt x 1-1/4" female acme $32.40

1/4" Quick Coupler 
Set w/Valve 
(Common on RV's)

Hansen Quick Coupler

Gas Mate  ∏
Quick Coupler

SS Grill Outlet Box
Quick 
Coupler 
w/Valve

Item# Descr. Price
NG-OUTLET-1 3/8" $68.00

533214
New Style

7572C-14A
Old Style

New Style
Tank 

Fitting
Old Style

Tank 
Fitting

Easy to overfill tanks!!
Not Nolts recommended.

The best way to cheer yourself is to try to cheer someone else up.
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Item# Description Price
900P 60,000 btu cap regulator $21.40

Item# Description Price
1107 1/4" fnpt inlet x 3/8" fnpt outlet $10.85

Single Stage 
Regulator
200,000 BTU

Angle Grill 
Regulator
60,000 BTU

Item# Description Price
290807 1/4" inlet x 3/8" fpt outlet $46.50

2-Stage MEC Regulator
w/vent Over Outlet - 175,000 BTU

Adjustable Regulator

Item# Description Price
135012 0-30 PSI adj. regulator $36.35
135013 0-60 PSI adj. regulator $37.40

Gas 
Pressure 
Gauge

Item# Description Price
522011 15 PSI pressure gauge $8.90
522012 30 PSI pressure gauge $8.90
522013 60 PSI pressure gauge $8.90
522014 100 PSI pressure gauge $8.90
522015 200 PSI pressure gauge $8.90

Item# Description Price
1584VN 3-30 psi reg 1/2" fnpt inlet & outlet - 7 MBTU $203.00
1586VN 3-30 psi reg 3/4" fnpt inlet & outlet 11.0 mil. btu cap $361.00
1588VN 3-30 psi reg 1" fnpt inlet & outlet - 11 MBTU $380.00
1584VL 25-50 psi reg 1/2" fnpt inlet & outlet - 7.5MBTU $179.00
1584VH 45-125 psi reg 1/2" fnpt inlet & outlet - 8 MBTU $159.00

Red Hi-Pressure Adjustable Regulator

Item# Description Price
135029 5 psi reg 1/4" fpt inlet x outlet $10.00
135030 10 psi reg 1/4" fpt inlet x outlet $12.40
135031 20 psi reg 1/4" fpt inlet x outlet $11.00
135032 30 psi reg 1/4" fpt inlet x outlet $10.00
7020-28 1 psi reg 1/4" fpt inlet x 3/8 outlet $9.00

Red Hi-Pressure Non-Adjustable

Double Auto Regulator - 225,000 BTU

Item# Description Price
135033 0-10 psi reg 1/4" fnpt inlet x outlet $19.50
135034 0-20 psi reg 1/4" fnpt inlet x outlet $21.50
135035 0-30 psi reg 1/4" fnpt inlet x outlet $15.00

Red Hi-Pressure Adjustable

24032

254-00

Item# Description Price
254-00 regulator only 225,000 btu cap. 3/8" fpt outlet $76.50
254-02 Regulator 225,000 btu cap. w/(2) hand connect rubber 

hoses - mounting brackets and POL cap complete $163.00
24032 mounting  Z bracket for double auto reg $4.00

Gas Low-Pressure Gauge

Item# Description Price

G24503 15" WC steel 
1/4" gauge $45.00

GS-35WC 35" WC steel 
1/4" MPT $58.00

Item# Description Price

142 P.O.L. x 1/4" mpt 
plastic handwheel  $13.30

108281 P.O.L. x 1/4" mpt 
brass handwheel $13.30

214B Black QCC X 1/4" 
MPT ADAPTER $12.75

Handwheels

There is absolutely nothing you're tempted to worry about, that you won't be better off talking to God about instead.
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Item# Description Price
391106 3/8" m flare x 1/4" hose $6.50
HC-4855 3/8" m flare x 3/8" hose $14.85
HC-4857 1/2" m flare x 3/8" hose $10.15

Male Flare x Hose Barb

Item# Description Price 
per /ft

HLP125-4 1/4"  single braid 125 PSI $1.85
HLP350-4 1/4"  double braid 350 PSI $3.00
HLP125-6 3/8"  single braid 125 PSI $2.50
HLP350-6 3/8"  double braid 350 PSI $3.20
HLP350-8 1/2"  double braid 350 PSI $5.80

Safety Guard 
Hose Spring

Item# Description Price
B90C safety guard 27" long $7.20

Ferrules for 
Crimps

Item# Description Price
ferrules for 1/8", 1/4", 3/8", 
1/2" crimped $6.95

Hose Barb for Double Braid Hose

Item# Description Price
GH4GLX-4MP 1/4" hose barb x 1/4" MPT hose end $11.40
GH4GLX-4FP 1/4" hose barb x 1/4" FPT hose end $20.00
GH4GLX-4FPX 1/4" hose barb x 1/4" swivel FPT $16.50
GH6GLX-6FSX 3/8" hose barb x 3/8" flare swivel $12.50
H6GLX-6MP 3/8" hose barb x 3/8" MPT hose end $8.90
GH8GLX-8FSX 1/2" hose barb x 1/2" flare swivel $12.00
GH8GLX-8MP 1/2" hose barb x 1/2" MPT hose end $10.10
GH12GLX-12MP 3/4" hose barb x 3/4" MPT hose end $18.70
GH16GLX-16MP 1" hose barb x 1" MPT hose end $22.00

Stainless Steel 
Braided Motor 
Fuel Hose

Item# Description Price
HSS516 5/16" motor fuel hose $7.25

MPT x Hose Barb

Item# Description Price
391842 1/8" mpt x 1/4" hose $2.00
391844 1/4" mpt x 1/4" hose $2.10
391846 3/8" mpt x 1/4" hose $11.70
391862 1/8" mpt x 3/8" hose $2.00
391864 1/4" mpt x 3/8" hose $11.75
261064 3/8" mpt x 3/8" hose $3.80
391868 1/2" mpt x 3/8" hose $8.90

Item# Description Price
391746 3/8" flare swivel x 1/4" hose $4.70
ME-4357 1/2" flare swivel x 3/8" hose $14.50
391766 3/8" flare flare x 3/8" hose $7.50

Flare Swivel 
Hose Barb

LP Gas Hose

Item# Description Price
8-17 9/16" LH x 1/4" Hose $4.10

Left Hand 
Threads Hose 
Barb

Item# Description Price
G1656 with 1/4" hose barb $15.45

Fuel Hose Fittings
Item# Description Price

SS-FFL 3/8" f. flare swivel x 5/16" hose end $16.50
SS-MPT 1/4" mpt x 5/16" hose end $12.00
SSAFL-45 3/8" f. flare swivel 45° x 5/16" hose end $21.50
SSAFL-90 3/8" f. flare swivel 90° x 5/16" hose end $21.50

FPT x Hose Barb

Item# Description Price
391542 1/8" fpt x 1/4" hose $2.00
555 1/4" fpt x 1/4" hose $11.75
391564 1/4" fpt x 3/8" hose $7.25
391566 3/8" fpt x 3/8" hose $2.70
391568 1/2" fpt x 3/8" hose $12.70
391644 1/4" fpt x 1/4" hose $2.00

Female CGA 
Swivel x 
Hose Barb

Item# Description Price
511717 1" swivel x 1/4" hose $23.10

Item# Description Price
511719 1" swivel x 1/4" hose $25.10

Item# Description Price
HC-5133 1/4" inv-fl x 1/4" hose $5.00

Item# Description Price
G1656B with1/4" hose barb $19.90

Male CGA Swivel Hose Barb

Hose Barb 1/4" 
Inverted Flare x 1/4"

P.O.L. 
Brass 
Hand 
Wheel

MPT
Adapter

When we work, we work. When we pray, God works.
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Low Pressure Burner
10" Dia.
Sold without orifice.

Item# Description Price
63-5165 10" burner 60,000 BTU $69.00

Item# Description Price
B125 burner 125,000 BTU $627.00

Item# Description Price

JET23
8-1/2" w/23 brass 
tips up to 90,000 
BTU

$89.00

Portable Propane Stove
(2) 35,000 BTU Burners 
6' Hose and Regulator 
Dimensions: 8" h x 30" w x 27" l

Item# Description Price

63-5200 (2) burners 70,000 
max. BTU $239.00

Stainless Steel Canner w/ Grate 
● Designed to Perfectly Fit Burners (63-5200) 
● Holds (10) 2qt., (16) 1qt. or (26) 1 pt. jars 
● Canning grate 
● 44 quart size

Item# Description Price
C102 44 quart canner w/lid and grate $149.00

Black Cast Iron Burner
125,000 BTU - 2 Valve with Pilot 
and 100% Safety Shutoff Valve 
12" w x 30" 
l - 30 lbs - No 
Hose

DuraSteel 
Propane Gas 
Jet Burners

Orifice for 6" and 10" Burner

Item# Description Price
63-5140-OA orifice $10.00
63-5111V valve w/orifice $12.00

63-5140-OA 63-5111V

Heavy-Duty 
Single Valve
10" Burner - 60,000 BTU
Stand w/Hose and 
1 PSI Regulator
Dimensions: 
13" h x 15" Dia.

Item# Description Price
63-6000 60,000 BTU stand $165.00

DuraSteel Propane 
Gas Jet Burner
32 Brass Tips 
(10-1/2 Dia.)

Item# Description Price

JET32 32 brass tips - up 
to 160,000 BTU $109.00

Heavy-Duty 
Cast Iron 1 
Burner
3 Knobs Stove 
35,000 BTU
with 6' Hose 

Item# Description Price
63-5100G burner stove 35,000 BTU $165.00

Item# Description Price

B104 SS oval basket for 
blanching $99.00

Stainless Steel Oval Basket 
● Fits in canner 
● Screen bottom for blanching

Low Pressure Burner
6" Dia.
Sold without orifice.

This burner is commonly referred to as a fry 
burner and is ideal for all general cooking 
applications.

Item# Description Price
63-5145A 6" burner 21,200 BTU/hr. $25.00

Red Hi-Pressure Burner
65,000 BTU

Item# Description Price
63-5140 burner 65,000 BTU $49.00

DuraSteel 
Propane Gas 
Jet Burner
44 Brass Tips 
(14" Dia.)

Item# Description Price

JET44 44 brass tips - up to 
242,000 BTU $205.00

Parts for Heavy Duty Cast Iron

63-5100L 63-5100T 63-5112PTK

Item# Description Price
63-5100L Leg HD burner cooktop $3.00
63-5100T Trivet burner cooktop $10.00
63-5112PTK knob - push turn $2.00

Folding SS Table w/Shelf
Dimensions: 34" h x 24" w x 34" l

Item# Description Price
TSS2448 SS shelf - folding legs $229.00

Take a deep breath. Close your eyes. Exhale slowly. There. You've just taken the first step to stress reduction.

Item#            Description Price

JET32G
10" w/32 tip LP burner 
with pilot & safety shut 
off valve

$369.00
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F273117

Item# Description Price
F237314 3 setting tank top heater regulator, 1/4" ftp outlet $44.80

Item# Description Price

F273117 12.5" thermocouple threaded body 
w/ 2 nuts - 2010 and earlier style $13.75

F237425 thermocouple assembly for some 2011 models $13.75
F237349 12.5" thermocouple w/ tip-over switch connection $15.25

Item# Description Price
F273164 Mr. Heater burner screen $19.20

Safety Shut Off Switch

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH15T 15,000 single tank top heater no ignitor $59.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH540T 45,000 360° tank top heater $89.00

● 3 Heat Settings: 10,000,12,000 &15,000 BTU/HR 
● No electricity needed 
● Quiet, easy to Use 
● No assembly required 
● Accidental tip-over safety shut-off 
● Standard tank connection - fits 20 lb. propane tank 

● 	540-degree outdoor propane heater emits 		
	 30,000–45,000 BTU 
● 	Multi-directional burner mounts directly to a 20 lb. 	
	 propane tank 
● 	Ideal for campsites, porches, tailgating, hunting 	
	 and ice fishing

Mr Heater 360° Tank Top Heater

The Mr. Heater Cabinet Heater
The Mr. Heater Cabinet Heater 
provides Portable Radiant Heat for all 
outdoor applications.

● 	Outdoor propane heater emits 6,000-18,000 BTU 	
	 radiant heat 
● 	Heats up to 450 sq. ft. with no electricity required 
● 	Ideal for patios, workshops, and garages with 
	 proper ventilation

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH18CH 18,000 LP cabinet heater $179.00

Item# Description Price
F273116 100% safety shutoff valve $19.65

● 	6 Heat Settings: 10,000 / 12,000 / 15,000/ 20,000 / 24,000 / 	
	 30,000 BTU/hr. 
● 	No electricity needed 
● 	Quiet, easy to use 
● 	No assembly required 
● 	Accidental tip-over safety shut-off 
● 	Standard tank connection - fits 20 lb. propane tank

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH30T 30,000 double tank top heater no ignitor $99.00

● 360 degrees of instant radiant, 
● Infrared heat in a small and portable design; 
● CSA approved mercury free tip over shut-off; 
● Operates up to 14 hours on a 20 lb. propane(LP) tank 
● Ideal for sportsmen, construction, job site.

Item# BTUs Description Price
TT-360 40,000 360° tank top heater $99.00

Mr. Heater 3 Setting Tank 
Top Heater Regulator

Mr. Heater Burner Screen

F237425 F237349

The Mr. Heater Thermocouple Threaded Body

Mr. Heater Double Tank Top Heater

Duraheat Propane Tank Top Heater

Mr Heater Single Tank Heater
No clouds are so dark that God cannot see through them.

►Propane Heaters
►Natural Gas Heaters
►Fireplaces
►Restaurant Equipment

P: 717-675-3741  
F: 717-355-0568

Repair Services

70 N. Farmersville Rd.  ▪  Ephrata, PA 17522

Repair Services

Glendon Martin

For Repairs
Contact Glendon Martin

717-675-3741
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LB White - Workman Construction Heater

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH85QFAV 50-85,000 propane forced air $229.00

85,000 BTU 
Propane Convection Heater

● Heavy-duty design built 
	 for the jobsite 
● 85,000 BTU per hour 
● For use with propane gas 
● Heats approximately 2,125 sq. ft.
● Runs up to 8 hrs on 20lb tank 
	 (low setting) 
● High temperature limit switch 
● Continuous ignition 
● QBT Technology® - 50% quieter 	
	 than a standard propane heater

● Heavy-duty design built 
	 for the jobsite 
● 125,000 BTU per hour 
● For use with propane gas 
● Heats up to 3,125 sq. Ft. 
● No electricity required 
● 10 ft hose with regulator 
● Operates on 100 lb. or larger cylinders 
● Quiet and odorless 
● Clean burning 
● Safety shut-off

MR Heater 50,000-85,000 BTU
Portable Construction Heater

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH125LP 125,000 propane forced air $299.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH80CV 30-80,000 propane convection heater $170.00

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH200CV 75-200,000 propane convection heater $180.00

● 80,000 BTU per hour 
● For use with liquid propane 
● Heats up to 2,000 sq.ft. 
● Runs up to 14 hours on a 20 lb tank on low 
● Piezo push button igniter 
● Instant locking chamber for easy assembly 
● 10 ft hose and regulator included

● 200,000 BTU per hour 
● For use with liquid propane 
● Heats up to 5,000 sq. ft. 
● Runs up to 29 hours on a 100 lb. tank on low 
● Piezo push button igniter 
● Instant locking chamber for easy assembly 
● 10 ft hose and regulator included

200,000 BTU 
Propane Convection Heater

MR Heater 125,000-170,000 BTU
Portable Construction Heater

Portable Construction Heater

Reflective radiant heat with the warmth of the sun. That is the MR Heater 
Portable Radiant Heater in a nutshell. This Radiant 125,000 BTU Portable 
Liquid Propane Heater requires no electricity and provides 360 degrees of 

heat, all while operating much quieter than forced 
air heaters of the same size. With factory installed 
features, like a tip-over safety switch and a ther-
moelectric safety valve, the only thing you need to 
make this heater the most useful tool you own is a 
100lb propane tank. Just hook the tank up to the 
supplied 10ft hose and regulator, then enjoy the 
quiet warmth of the MH125LP. 

● 125,000 BTU per hour 
● For use with propane gas 
● Heats up to 3,125 sq. ft.  
● No electricity required 
● 10 ft hose with regulator
● Operates on 100 lb. or larger cylinders
● Quiet and odorless 
● Clean burning 
● Safety shut-off

Item# BTUs Description Price
MH125LP 125,000 portable construction heater $299.00

The Workman™ standard-duty portable 
convection heaters feature adjustable output 
control to save fuel, and a unique top design 
for superior heat distribution. Ideal for envi-
ronments where electrical power is not readi-
ly available, the L.B. White's Workman™ 225 
Plus delivers highly efficient 225,000 BTU 
of 360° heat without the need for electricity. 
With a proven design, reliable piezo pilot light 
ignition and easy component access, the 
Workman™ 225 plus is easy to operate and 
maintain. Supplied with gas regulator and 
hose. Manufactured in the U.S.A.

Item# BTUs Description Price
LBW225 225,000 construction heater $250.00

Every evening I turn my worries over to God. He is going to be up all night anyway!
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RHEEM
LP Pilot

Rheem LP Gas
Water Heater Control

Relief Valve 
for Water Heater
3-5/16" Shank Length 
Up to 100,000 BTU

Anode Rod
Aluminum Flexible

What is an Anode Rod?
Positively charged electrode by which the electrons leave a device. The 
negatively charged electrode of a device supplying current such as a 
primary cell. 
An anode rod is a rod that is in a storage tank style water heater. The anode rod 
serves a critical purpose for your water heater; it helps to keep it from rusting 
prematurely. Many anode rods are created with magnesium, or a similar material that is designed to be eaten by the 
water before other components of your water heater are destroyed, like the elements and 
the steel tank. The anode rod delivers electrons into the water that helps to create an environment that 
prevents corrosion. 
How Long Does an Anode Rod Last? Anode rods can last several years in most water heaters, but that isn’t always 
the case. There are a lot of factors in play when it comes to the condition and lifespan of an anode rod, and the biggest 
factor is the quality of the water. The more minerals and hardness in the water the quicker your anode rod will die and 
the shorter lifespan you will have with your water heater.

Brand New

Had its Day

Item# Capacity Description BTU Dimensions Price
2487251S 40 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 31,000 Short 21" d x 49" h $989.00
2487250S 40 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 32,000 Tall 18.5" d x 58-1/2" h $969.00
2487255S 50 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 36,000 Tall 21" d x 58-1/2" h $999.00
2487250S 75 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 75,100 Tall 27" d x 58" h $1,645.00

Item# Description Price
SP20167A 1" shank 160° $229.00
SP20167C 2" shank 160° $229.00
SP20167AS 1" shank 180° special $279.00
SP20167CS 2" shank 180° special $279.00

Item# Capacity Description BTU Dimensions Price
3119153 29 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 30,000 Tall 17" d x 61" h $869.00
2487251 40 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 31,000 Short 21" d x 49" h $785.00
2487250 40 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 32,000 Tall 18-1/2" d x 58-1/2" h $799.00
2487255 50 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 36,000 Tall 21" d x 58-1/2" h $846.00
3100367 75 gal. Rheem 2" insulation 75,100 Tall 27" d x 58" h $1,475.00

Item# Capacity Description BTU Dimensions Price
RG1PV40S6X 40 gal. Bradford White 2" insulation  38,000 20" d x 57.5" h $1,695.00
RG1PV50S6X 50 gal. Bradford White 2" insulation  38,000 22" d x 49" h $1,925.00

Rheem LP Residential Water Heater 160°

Rheem LP Water Heater Milk-House Special 180°

Bradford White Power Vent Water Heater

Item# Description Price
481307 3/4" x 32" magnesium $98.30

Item# Description Price

580671 5/8" x 42" aluminum 
flexible $27.15

Item# Description Price

C7824BB Home - Flex 3/4" MIP x 
3/4" - 24" corrugated $14.00

Copper Water Connector

Item# Description Price
SP20306A pilot assembly $66.00

Item# Description Price
292965 at 210 degree F 175 psi $49.75

Anode Rod

Hot Water Outlet

Flue

Gas Burner
Thermocouple

Thermostat

Dip Tube

Pressure Relief
Valve

Anode Rod

Be like the teakettle; when it’s up to its neck in hot water, it sings.
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Stainless Steel
Water Heater
Connector

SharkBite Ball Valve SharkBite 900 Push Fit Connector SharkBite Push Fit
Connector XFPT

SharkBite Push Fit
Connector x MPT

Item# Description Price
134239 12"   3/4" x 3/4" mpt $18.00
2465704 24"   1/2" x 3/4" mpt $25.00
134240 24"   3/4" x 3/4" mpt $22.00

24" Stainless Steel Connector

Item# Description Price

481020
24" stainless steel water 
heater connector 3/4" fpt 
ends

$21.00

Item# Description Price

2465699 18" shark bite to 1/2" ball 
valve x 3/4" fpt ends $37.50

2465700 18" shark bite to 3/4" ball 
valve x 3/4" fpt ends $51.40

Item# Description Price
421313LF 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC $13.65
421314LF 3/4" x 3/4" CPVC $17.50
421315LF 3/4" x 1/2" CPVC $22.10
421334LF 1" x 1" CPVC $32.00
421335LF 1" x 3/4" CPVC $31.30

Shark Bite Push Fit Coupling

Item# Description Price
421318LF 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC $12.10
421319LF 3/4" x 3/4" CPVC $12.10
421337LF 1" x 1" CPVC $22.50
421380LF 1" x 3/4" CPVC $20.15
421381LF 1/2" x 3/4" CPVC $12.70

Item# Description Price
421324LF 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC $18.90
421325LF 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" CPVC $22.00
421326LF 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2" CPVC $22.00
421327LF 3/4" x 1/2" x 3/4" CPVC $25.10
421328LF 3/4" x 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC $24.00
421340LF 1" x 1" x 1" CPVC $34.90

SharkBite Push Fit
Tee Connector

Item# Description Price
115176 1/2" ball valve $31.50
115177 3/4" ball valve $36.00

Item# Description Price
421320LF 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC $16.30
421321LF 3/4" x 3/4" CPVC $17.85

Item# Description Price
421316LF 1/2" x 1/2" CPVC $12.40
421382LF 1/2" x 3/4" CPVC $13.20
421317LF 3/4" x 3/4" CPVC $14.00

Stainless Steel
Water Heater 
Connector

Valve

Practice makes perfect. So be careful what you practice!

Simple Installation!
6,200 BTU!

Operates with a 
12VDC Toggle Switch

Item# Description Price
BH102 Cozy-Go II Heater $400.00
281149 1 Gal. Propane Cylinder $80.00

Don’t be cold...
  
Be Cozy...

$480.00
FREE Shipping 

on Combo

Cozy-Go II same as Cozy-Go 
heater only it has two burners 
and is rated at 6,200 BTU.

Select one or two burners. 
              Buggy Heater
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Item # / Description Price

New 275 gallon Stanwade 
12ga. horizontal fuel tank, 60" 1 x 44-1/2" w x 27-1/2" h (4) 2" 
top ports & 1-1/2" bottom drain, bare tank no legs or accesso-
ries, 305 lbs

$950.00

New 275 gallon Stanwade 
12ga. vertical fuel tank 60" 1 x 27-1/2" w 44-1/2" h (4) 2" top 
ports & 1-1/2" bottom drain, bare tank no legs or accessories, 
1-1/4" x 5" nipples keeps it low profile, 305 lbs

$950.00

New 275 gallon Stanwade 
12ga. true vertical lube tank 60" h x 27-1/2" d 44-1/2" w (4) 2" 
top ports & 3" E.V. openings, bare tank no accessories, 305 lbs

$1,025.00

New 275 Gallon Fuel Tank - Options 

Fuel Filter Element
(Fits Item# 1A-25B Filter Housing)

Krueger Fuel Float Gauge
for 275 gal. Fuel Tank

TSF2200FX TSF2200FX45 TSF706X

New 275 Gallon Fuel Tanks

Mushroom 
Vent Cap

Item# Description Price
44523 galvanized pipe nipple 1-1/4" x 12" $11.20
44519 galvanized pipe nipple 1-1/4" x 5" 

(low profile) $5.10
44318 1-1/4" galvanized floor flange $13.65

Oil Tank Floor Leg - 275 gal. Fuel Tank

Item# Description Price
12-D-2-27 27" x 2" fuel float gauge for horizontal $49.00
12-D-2-44 44" x 2" fuel float gauge for vertical $49.00
12-D-2-60 60" x 2" fuel float gauge for true vertical $49.00

Item# Description Price
TSF2200FX 2" female straight adapter for fuel oil $18.00
TSF2200FX45 2" female 45° adapter for fuel oil $24.25
TSF706X all-weather cap for Scully fuel oil adapters $11.00

Fuel Oil Adapters

14517

Item# Description Price

14526 Fill Alarm King whistle / float gauge 2" mpt inlet x 2" fpt 
outlet, use with 275 gal. vertical 44" tank $84.60

14517 Fill Alarm King whistle 2" mpt inlet x 2" fpt outlet $62.00

3/8" Threaded 
Fuel Oil Filter

Item# Description Price
1A-25B filter housing with element $46.50

Item# Description Price
24-1A30 fuel filter element $5.00

Item# Description Price
51-4021 3/4" mushroom vent cap $9.95
51-4022 1" mushroom vent cap $15.10
51-4023 1-1/4" mushroom vent cap $24.10
51-4024 1-1/2" mushroom vent cap $21.00
51-4025 2" mushroom vent cap $32.00

Fill Alarm King - Whistle

True Vertical

Vertical

Horizontal

The closer you walk with God, the less room for anything to come between.

Duplex Bushings
Used to convert 
a single tank or 
pipe opening to 
two smaller 
threaded openings.

14526

Item# Description Price

09-184D-0100 2" x 3/8" x 3/8" 
Duplex Bushing $52.00

09-184D-0200 2" x 1/2" x 1/2" 
Duplex Bushing $52.00
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Rebuild Kit
for FR100 

Bung 
Adapter 

Fill-Rite Hand Pump Seal Kit Hand 
Pump 
Seal Kit 

Item #  Description Price
FR112 Fill Rite Hand Crank Pump w/ 8' Hose & open nozzle, no counter, delivers approx. 10 gal. per 

100 revolutions $270.00

FR112G Fill Rite Hand Crank Pump delivers approx. 10 gal. per 100 revolutions w/ Counter, hydrosorb 
filter, 5/8" x 8' hose, 3/4" swivel at 3/4" automatic stop nozzle & stainless steel nozzle holder. $689.00

FR1204G Fill Rite 12v DC 15gpm 1/4 hp pump only 2-year warranty $436.00
FR4204G Fill Rite 12v 20gpm 1/4 hp pump only 1" inlet & outlet $589.00
FR700V Fill Rite Heavy Duty Industrial 115v 20gpm 1/3 hp Pump w/3/4" x 12' hose & manual nozzle NO 

draw tube $799.00

FR700VG Fill Rite Heavy Duty Industrial 115v 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle) no meter, 1/3 hp Pump, 
3-3/4" dia. hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' hose, swivel & automatic nozzle. $1,129.00

FR701V Fill Rite Heavy Duty Industrial 115v 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), 1/3 hp pump, meter, w/ 
3/4" x 12' hose & manual nozzle NO draw tube $990.00

FR701VG Fill Rite Heavy Duty Industrial 115v 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), 1/3 hp pump, 3 digit 
mechanical meter w/ totalizer, 3-3/4" dia. hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' hose, swivel & automatic 
nozzle.

$1,295.00

Item# Description Price
100KTF1214 Rebuild Kit for FR100 

Series Hand Pumps
$69.00

Item# Description Price
NHSS1 Fits FR112 

Hand Pump
$33.00

Item# Description Price
KIT100WHP Hand Pump

Seal Kit
$16.50

Item# Description Price
01K-KIT700BG 2" X 2" X 1-3/4"

for Fill-Rite 700 
Series Pump

$28.00
Item# Description Price

KIT700SW Outside Lever to 
Start and Stop 
Fill-Rite Pump

$33.50

Outside  
Lever 

Item# Description Price
KIT120SL Shaft Seal Small Pumps (600, 

1200, 2400, 4200, 4400 Series)
$39.00

Fill-Rite Kit - Shaft Seal Small Pumps 

Item# Description Price
700KTF2659 Rebuild Kit for FR700 Series Pumps $195.00

Stainless Steel 
Nozzle Holder 

For Use With: 700B, 700V Series, 
FR1210OG, FR421OG, FR62OG, FR701, 
FR702R, K17120RKG, Mfr. No. FR700 
Includes: 8 Machined Carbon Vanes, Bypass Cap Gasket, Bypass 
Valve, Check Valve Gasket, Discharge Casting Gasket, Inlet Casting 
Gasket, Motor Shaft Seal, Pump Rotor, Rotor Cover, Rotor Cover Bolts, 
Rotor Cover Gasket, Rotor Key, Strainer Cap Gasket

Fill-Rite Rebuild Kit 

Fuel Pumps
Swallow your pride occasionally, it's non-fattening!

®
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Item #  Description Price

GPI25 GPI GPro V25 (170000-03) Hi Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm 4/10 hp Pump , w/ 1" x 18' Hose & hi flow auto 
nozzle (17 gpm) 18' x 10/3 power cord & 1" npt x 40" telescoping suction pipe 4-year warranty $1,100.00

GPI25G
GPI GPro V25 (170000-03) Hi Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm 4/10 hp Pump QM240 GPI 1" 4 digit meter, lg 
5" dia. x 11" tall hydrosorb fuel filter, w/ 1" x 18' hose, swivel & hi flow auto nozzle (17 gpm) 18' x 10/3 power cord 
w/ battery clamps & 1" npt x 48" suction pipe 4-year warranty

$1,859.00

GPI20 GPI Heavy Duty Industrial 115v 20gpm (16 gpm at nozzle) 1/3 hp Pump ,QM240N10 Meter, 
w/ 1" x 18' Hose & auto nozzle NO draw tube. $1,350.00

GPI20G GPI Pro20 Heavy Duty Industrial 115v, 20gpm, 16 gpm at nozzle, 1/3 hp pump ,QM240 meter, loaded w/ 5" x 11" 
hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose, swivel & automatic nozzle. With 3' draw tube. $1,619.00

GPI35 GPI Pro35 115v 35gpm 3/4 hp Pump combo w/1" x 18' hose, QM240 meter & 1" automatic hi flow nozzle. $1,950.00

GPI35G GPI Pro35 Heavy Duty Industrial 115v, 35 gpm, 3/4 hp pump, QM240 Meter, loaded w/ 5" x 11" hydrosorb filter, 
1” x 18’ hose, swivel and 1" ID spout ultra hi flow auto stop nozzle. With 3’ draw tube. $2,239.00

Item# Description Price
139130 90° Elbow 1" mpt $42.00

GPI 4 Bolt Flange Mount
900 Elbow
(Use this flange to mount 
a meter on 12v pumps.)

GPI 1" Flange Kit

Item# Description Price
126530-14 Flange and Bolts $16.00

GPI Seal Kit

Item# Description Price
133504-1 Fits 20 and 30 gpm 1-Strainer 

O-ring, 1 Bypass Poppet on Bottom
$30.00

GPI Strainer - Check Valve

Item# Description Price
121013-503 GPI Strainer Check Valve $42.00

GPI Reset Knob

Item# Description Price
126530-07 GPI Reset Knob $10.75

GPI Toggle Switch

Item# Description Price
133535-01 GPI Toggle Switch $32.00

Item# Description Price
TT10AN METER, Digital, Fill-Rite 1" or 3/4" electronic ( battery 4" w x 2-1/2" h x 3" d) $249.00
FR807C Fill Rite 3/4"GPI 1 mechanical meter, (99.9) w/ totalizer ( 7" w x 6" h x 5" d) $229.00
QM240 GPI 1" METER, mechanical, (999.9) w/ totalizer 4 digit 5-30 gpm capacity ( 7" w x 7" h x 6" d) $349.00

01A GPI 1" electronic digital meter $159.00
100ACC111 Fill Rite FR112 hand crank pump counter kit  $90.00

®

TT10AN FR807C 01A GPI 100ACC111

Fuel Meters

Fuel Pumps

God's love is felt the most when you realize the gravity of your sins.

QM240
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Item# Description Price
45702 Tuthill 3/4" manual nozzle $25.00

45704 Husky 1GS 1" black non listed automatic 
nozzle for gasoline $149.00

45703 Husky 1GS 1" green non listed automatic 
nozzle for diesel fuel  $149.00

45710 Husky 1GS 1" HI-flow automatic nozzle for 
diesel fuel $149.00

337004 Husky 3/4" red non listed automatic nozzle For 
gasoline $129.00

Item# Description Price
FRH10012 8' x 5/8" (3/4" NPT) hose Fill-Rite fuel transfer $32.00
FRH07512 12' x 3/4" hose Fill-Rite fuel transfer $41.00
FRH07520 20' x 3/4" hose Fill-Rite fuel transfer $64.00
FRH10012 12' x 1" hose fuel transfer $64.00
FRH10020 20' x 1" hose Fill-Rite fuel transfer $92.00

Item# Description Price

SW72034 3/4" multi-plane 
hose swivel $57.00

SW7201 1" multi-plane 
hose swivel $106.00

Fuel Hose Swivel

Item# Description Price
FB101 1" npt aluminum for 5" dia. filter $32.00
FB1034 3/4" npt aluminum for 3-3/4" dia. filter $18.00

Item# Description Price
110540-01 3/4" w/setscrew $23.25
110540-03 1" w/setscrews $23.25

Fuel Filter Body
70-00-143

Item# Description Price

70-00-143 Rochester 4 bolt senior 2" mpt adapter for low pressure fuel 
float gauges $52.10

70-00-157 Rochester 4 bolt senior low pressure fuel float gauge for 
300 gallon tanks - remote ready $132.60

70-00-152 Rochester 4 bolt senior low pressure fuel float gauge for 
500-1000 gallon tanks - remote ready $100.50

70-00-155 4 bolt senior low pressure fuel float gauge for 44"
275 gallon vertical tanks - remote ready $132.60

Item# Description Price
12-K-2-48 48" x 2" 500-1000 gallon tanks $93.00

Fuel Filters

Krueger Fuel Leak Gauge for Double Wall
Item# Description Price
70062 Cim-Tek 3-3/4" dia. x 8½" tall hydrosorb $26.00

70063
800HS-10 Cim-Tek 5" x 11" tall Hydrosorb 
Filter 10 micron, water detection and par-
ticulate filtration hi-flow max. 40 GPM has 
1.5 -16 UNF thread for 805 series

$49.00

Item# Description Price
179M 2" fill cap Morrison male (flip-back) (minimum vent) $34.00
09-179 2" Morrison female fill cap $32.00
CIM60001 pressure (2-1/2 PSI) / vacuum (1-1/2 oz.) tin fill port 2" $34.00

179M 09-179 CIM60001

Item# Description Price
09-244OM-0050AV 3" vent (male) 8 oz. emergency $131.00
09-244OM-0100AV 4" vent (male) 8 oz. emergency $158.00
09-244OM-0200AV 6" vent (male) 8 oz. emergency $240.00

Emergency Vent

Hook Fuel Nozzle

Fuel Transfer
Hose

Item# Description Price
12DG-Kit recommended for gasoline $26.10
12-1 Dkit for diesel fuel 

(do not use with gasoline)
$15.75

Rochester Adapter & Fuel Float Gauge

70-00-152

Krueger Replacement Glass & CalibrationKrueger Fuel Float Gauge
Item# Description Price

12-D-2-27 27" x 2" for horizontal 275 gallon tank $49.00
12-D-2-38 30" x 2" for 300 gallon tank $49.00
12-D-2-44 44" x 2" for vertical 275 gallon tank $49.00
12-D-2-48 48" x 2" for 500-1000 gallon tank $59.00
12-D-2-60 60" x 2" for Tru Vertical 275 gallon tank $52.00

Fill Cap

Sometimes failure is God's way of saying, "Wait child... this just isn't the right time."
Nozzle for Gasoline / Diesel Fuel
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Item # / Description Price

ST120 Tank Only!! 
120 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (30″ dia x 45″ hi) w/ float gauge, (2) 2″ ports, 
2″ vented fill cap, and painted white 

$679.00

ST120FR112 Tank w/Fill-Rite Hand Pump 
120 Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ Fill-Rite Hand Crank Pump delivers approx. 
10 gal. per 100 revolutions w/ counter, hydrosorb filter, 5/8″ x 8′ hose, 3/4″ 
swivel, (red) automatic stop nozzle, stainless steel nozzle holder, float gauge 
and 2″ pressure/vacuum fill port, painted white package. 

$1,429.00

ST120FR1204 Tank w/Fill-Rite 12v, ¼ hp 15 gpm Pump 
120 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (30″ dia. x 45″ H) w/ Fill Rite FR1204G 12v DC 
1/4 hp 15 gpm pump, 15′ of battery cable, 70062 Cim-Tek 3-3/4″ dia x 8-1/2″ tall 
hydrosorb fuel filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel at (specify gasoline or diesel) 
automatic nozzle, float gauge, 2″ vented fill port and painted white package

$1,559.00

ST120FR701 Tank w/ Fill Rite 115v, 1/3 hp, Meter 20 gpm Pump 
120 Gallon Farm Storage Vertical Tank w/ Fill Rite FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm 
@ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), factory mechanical meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb 
filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel at (black) automatic nozzle, float gauge and 
2″ pressure/vacuum fill port, painted white package. 

$2,039.00

Item # / Description Price

ST250 Tank Only !! 
250 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (30″ dia. x 7′-3″ L) w/ float gauge, (2) 2″ ports, 
2″ vented fill cap, blasted and painted white

$1,089.00

ST250FR112 Tank w/Fill-Rite Hand Pump 
250 Gallon Farm Storage Tank with FR112 Hand Pump delivers approx. 10 gal. 
per 100 revolutions w/ counter, hydrosorb filter and 5/8″ x 8′ hose, 3/4″ swivel, 
automatic stop nozzle, stainless steel nozzle holder, painted white package

$1,839.00

ST250FR1204 Tank w/Fill-Rite 12v, ¼ hp 15 gpm Pump 
250 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (3′ dia. x 10″ L) w/ Fill Rite FR1204G 12v DC 1/4 
hp 15 gpm pump, 15′ of battery cable, 70062 Cim-Tek 3-3/4″ dia. x 8-1/2″ tall 
hydrosorb fuel filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel at (specify gasoline or diesel) 
automatic nozzle, float gauge, 2″ vented fill port and painted white package.

$1,979.00

ST250FR701 Tank w/ Fill Rite 115v, 1/3 hp, Meter 20 gpm Pump 250 
Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ Fill Rite FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm @ pump & 
(9 gpm at nozzle), factory mechanical meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4″ x 
12′ hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted 
white package.

$2,499.00

ST250GPI20 Tank w/GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm Pump 
250 Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm pump, 16 gpm at 
nozzle, QM240N10 mechanical meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ hose, 
swivel at automatic stop nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white 
package. 

$2,819.00

Item # / Description Price

ST325 Tank Only !! 
Description Price 325 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (30″ dia. x 10′ L) 
w/ float gauge, 2-2″ ports, 2″ vented fill cap, blasted and painted white We have 
the same package options as the 250 gallon tanks. Add approximately $150.00 
more per for the bigger tank.

$1,229.00

We have the same package options as the 250 gallon tanks. 
Add approximately $150.00 more per for the bigger tank.

250 Gallon Farm Storage Tank
(pictures w/ Fill-Rite Hand Crank Pump)

325 Gallon Farm Storage Tank
(pictures w/ Fill-Rite FR701V)

120 Gallon Farm Storage Tank

An unkind remark is like a killing frost—no matter how much it warms up, the damage is already done.
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Item # / Description Price

ST500 Tank Only !! 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (36″ dia x 10’ L) w/ float gauge, 2-2″ ports, 2″ vented fill cap, blasted and painted white. $1,559.00

ST500FR112 Tank w/Fill-Rite Hand Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (37″ dia x 10′ L) w/ Fill Rite FR112 Hand Pump delivers approx. 10 gal per 100 revolutions 
w/ counter, hydrosorb filter and 5/8″ x 8′ hose, swivel, automatic stop nozzle (black for gasoline or green for diesel), SS nozzle 
holder, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white package. 

$2,339.00

ST500FR1204 Tank w/Fill-Rite 12v, ¼ hp 15 gpm Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (3′ dia x 10′ L) w/ Fill Rite FR1204 12v DC 1/4 hp 15 gpm pump, 15′ of battery cable, 
70062 Cim-Tek 3-3/4″ dia x 8-1/2″ tall hydrosorb fuel filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel at (specify gasoline or diesel) 
automatic nozzle, float gauge, 2″ vented fill port and painted white package. 

$2,455.00

ST500FR4204 Tank w/ Fill Rite 12v DC 1/4 hp 20 gpm Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ Fill Rite FR4210 12v DC 1/4 hp 20 gpm pump, 15′ of battery cable w/ clamps, 5″ x 11″ tall 
hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 12′ hose, swivel at (specify gasoline or diesel) automatic nozzle, (9 gpm) float gauge, 2″ vented 
fill port and painted white package. 

$2,739.00

ST500FR700 Tank w/Fill-Rite 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ Fill Rite FR700 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm pump, hydrosorb filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel at 
automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white package. 

$2,749.00

ST500FR701 Tank w/ Fill Rite 115v, 1/3 hp, Meter 20 gpm Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ Fill Rite FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), factory mechanical 
meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white 
package. 

$2,949.00

ST500GPI25 Tank w/GPI 12v 4/10 hp 25gpm Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank GPI V25 Hi Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm, 17 gpm at nozzle, 4/10 hp Pump, Mechanical 
meter w/ totalizer, hi flow 5″ hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ Hose, swivel & auto nozzle. 

$3,439.00

    ST500GPI20 Tank w/GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm Pump 
    500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (37″ dia x 10′ L) w/ GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm pump, 16 gpm at nozzle, QM240N10 
    mechanical meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, 
    painted white package. 

$3,199.00

ST500GPI35 Tank w/ GPI 115v, 3/4 hp, 35gpm Pump 
500 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (37″ dia x 10’ L) w/ GPI 115v, 3/4 hp, 35 gpm pump, QM240 4. digit factory mechanical meter w/
totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white package.

$3,869.00

500 Gallon Farm 
Storage Tank
(pictured w/ Fill-Rite 
FR112 Hand Pump

500 Gallon Farm 
Storage Tank
Pictured with GPI 
115v, 1/3hp, 20gpm 
Pump

Life is not always fair - But God is always God.

Best
Seller
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Item # / Description Price

ST1000 Tank Only !! 
1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (42″ dia. x 16′ L) w/ float gauge, (2) 2″ ports, 2″ vented fill cap, blasted and 
painted white. 

$2,389.00 

ST1000FR112 Tank w/Fill-Rite Hand Pump 
1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank with FR112 Hand Pump w/ counter, hydrosorb filter and 5/8″ x 8′ hose, swivel, 
automatic stop nozzle, SS nozzle holder, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white package. 

$3,129.00

ST1000FR4204 Tank w/Fill-Rite 12v, ¼ hp 20 gpm Pump 
1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank w/ Fill Rite FR4210 12v DC 1/4 hp 20 gpm pump, 15′ of battery cable w/ clamps, 
5″ x 11″ tall hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 12′ hose, swivel at (specify gasoline or diesel) automatic nozzle, (9 gpm) float 
gauge, 2″ vented fill port and painted white package. 

$3,439.00

ST1000GPI25 Tank w/GPI 12v 4/10 hp 25gpm Pump 
1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank 42″ x 16′ GPI GPro V25 Hi Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm (17 gpm at nozzle) 
4/10 hp Pump, mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hi flow 5″ x 11″ hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ hose, mutiplane swivel & auto-
matic nozzle (Painted white package).

$4,199.00

ST1000FR701 Tank w/Fill-Rite 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm 
1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (42″ dia. x 16′ L) w/ Fill-Rite FR701V Pump 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ pump 
& (9 gpm at nozzle), at nozzle, factory mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4″ x 12′ hose, swivel 
at automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white package. 

$3,719.00

  ST1000GPI20 Tank w/GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm Pump 
  1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (42″ dia. x 16′ L) w/ GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ pump & 16 gpm at 
  nozzle, QM240N10 mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ hose, swivel at 1″ automatic
  nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill port, painted white package. 

$4,019.00

ST1000GPI35 Tank w/ GPI 115v, 3/4 hp, 35gpm Pump 
1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tank (42″ dia. x 16′ L) w/ GPI 115v, 3/4 hp, 35 gpm pump, QM240 mechanical 
meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1″ x 18′ hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2″ vented fill 
port, painted white package.

$4,569.00

Double Storage Tank Hookup Price
1-1/4" Draw tube, bushings, st. elbow, elbows, cross, nipples, 
galvanized. jumper pipe and flex, swing joints and fittings 
assembly for double storage tank hook up. 

Approx.
$690.00 

Triple Storage Tank Hookup
1-1/4" Draw tube, bushings, st. elbow, elbows, cross, nipples, 
galvanized. jumper pipe and flex, swing joints and fittings 
assembly for triple storage tank hook up.

Approx.
$1,100.00

Triple Storage Tank Hookup

(Pictured w/GPI 115v, 1/3hp, 20 gpm pump.) (w/Fill-Rite FR701V 115v, 1/3hp, 20 gpm pump.)

1000 Gallon Farm Storage Tanks (Available Packages)

Best
Seller

Do not judge others, we do not know the battles they face. Love and be kind, for it costs nothing.
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Item # / Description Price

SK300SW12 Tank Only !! 
New 300 gallon 12ga. Highland horizontal fuel skid tank, 38" dia. x 5' long 
white paint. 

$1,850.00

SK300SW10 Tank Only !! 
New 300 gallon 10ga. Highland horizontal fuel skid tank, 38" dia. x 5' long 
white paint. 

$2,000.00

SK300DW Tank Only !! 
New 300 gallon Double Wall 12ga. inner & outer horizontal skid fuel tank, 
3'-2" dia. x 5' long painted white. 

$2,950.00

SK300SW12FR112 Tank Fill-Rite Hand Pump 
New 300 Gallon Highland SW 12ga. Fuel Storage Skid Tank 38" dia. x 5' long 
with Fill-Rite Hand Pump, counter kit, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' Hose, swivel at 
red (gasoline) auto nozzle, SS nozzle holder, glass top float gauge, 3" 
emergency vent, 2" pressure/vacuum cap, painted white package. 

$2,909.00

SK300SW12FR1211 Tank Fill-Rite 12v 15gpm ¼ hp Pump 
New 300 gallon 12ga. Highland horizontal fuel skid tank, FR1211G 12v 15gpm 
1/4 hp Pump, 3-3/4" dia hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' Hose, swivel & automatic 
stop nozzle, 15' x 10/3 power cord w/ battery clamps, float gauge and 2" 
vented fill port, 1-3" emergency vent, painted white package.

$3,019.00

SK300SW12FR701 Tank Fill-Rite 110v 20gpm 1/3 hp Pump 
New 300 gallon 12ga. Highland horizontal fuel skid tank, Fill-Rite FR701V 110v 
20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), 1/3 hp Pump, 3 digit mechanical meter 
w/ totalizer, 3-3/4" dia hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' Hose, swivel & automatic 
nozzle, float gauge w/glass top and 2" pressure/ vacuum cap, 1-3" emergency 
vent, painted white package. 

$3,499.00

SK300SW10GPI20 Tank GPI 115v, 1/3 hp 20 gpm Pump 
New 300 Gallon Single wall 10ga. Fuel Storage Skid Tank 38" dia. x 5' long with 
GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm pump/ 16 gpm at nozzle, QM240N10 mechanical 
meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float 
gauge, 3" emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted white, package. 

$3,889.00

SK300DWFR701 Double wall Tank Fill-Rite 110v 20gpm 1/3 hp pump 
New 300 Gallon Double wall 12 ga Outer 12ga.inner Fuel Storage Skid Tank 38" 
dia. x 5' long with Fill-Rite FR701v 115v 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), 
1/3 hp pump, meter, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' Hose, swivel (black) at auto 
nozzle, float gauge, 2-3" emergency vent and 2" pressure/vacuum fill port, 
painted white, package. 

$4,879.00

SK300DWGPI20 Double wall Tank 115v, 1/3 hp 20 gpm Pump 
New 300 Gallon Double wall 10ga. Fuel Storage Skid Tank 38" dia. x 5' long 
with GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20 gpm pump/ 16 gpm at nozzle, QM240N10 mechanical 
meter w/totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose, swivel at automatic nozzle, float 
gauge, leak gauge, 2-3" emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted white 
package.

$5,190.00

300 Gallon - Aluminum - Horizontal Fuel Skid Tank
Item # / Description Price

SK300SWALUM Aluminum Tank Only!! 
Description Price 300 gallon Aluminum horizontal fuel skid tank, 38" 
dia. x 5' long .125 Wall. (4) 2" top ports (1) 3" top port, 3/4" bottom 
port. 2 x lift rings. 

$2,040.00

SK500SWALUM Aluminum Tank - 500 Gallon Aluminum horizontal 
fuel skid tank, 48" dia. x 5'-5" long .125 Wall. (4) 2" top ports, (1) 4" 
top port, 3/4" bottom port. 2 x lift rings.

$2,875.00

SK300SWFR701 Aluminum Tank - Fill-Rite 110v 20gpm 1/3 hp Pump 
300 Gallon Aluminum Single wall .0125 fuel storage skid tank 38" 
dia. x 5' long with Fill-Rite FR701v 115v 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at 
nozzle), 1/3 hp pump, meter, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' hose, swivel 
(black) at auto nozzle, float gauge, (1) 3" emergency vent and 2" 
pressure /vacuum fill port, package.

$3,669.00

New 300 Gallon Fuel  
Skid Tanks

Worry is a misuse of the imagination.

300 Gallon Single Wall 12ga. 
w/FR701V Pump

300 Gallon Single Wall 12ga. 
w/FR701V Pump
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Item # / Description Price

SK500SW12 Tank Only!! 
New 500 gallon 12ga. Single Wall horizontal skid fuel tank, 48" dia. x 5-5" long, 
painted white. 

$2,200.00

SK500SW10 Tank Only!! 
New 500 gallon 10 Ga. Single Wall horizontal skid fuel tank, 48" dia. X 5-5" long 
painted white

$2,350.00

SK500DW Double wall Tank Only!! 
New 500 gallon 12ga. inner & 10ga. outer double wall horizontal skid fuel tank, 48" 
dia. x 5-5" long, 4-2" openings & 2-4" openings for emergency vents, 
painted white. (500 gal. Skid Tank w/ Fill Rite Pump) 

$3,550.00

SK500SW10FR112 Tank, Fill-Rite Hand Pump 
New 500 Gallon 48" dia. x 5' 5" long 10 Ga Single Wall Fuel Storage Skid Tank w/1-
4" Emergency Vents w/ Fill Rite Hand Pump FR112 delivers approx. 10 gal per 100 
revolutions, counter kit w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 5/8" x 8' hose, swivel at automat-
ic nozzle, stainless steel nozzle holder, float gauge and 2" pressure/vacuum port, 
painted white package. 

$3,459.00

SK500SW12FR4204 Tank, Fill-Rite 12v 1/4 hp 20gpm Pump 
New 500 Gallon Highland single Wall 12ga. Skid Tank w/ Fill-Rite FR4210H 12v 
20gpm 1/4 hp Pump, 11"x 5"dia. hydrosorb filter, 1" x 12' Hose swivel & automatic 
stop nozzle, 15' x 12/3 power cord w/battery clamps, float gauge and 2" Morrison fill 
port, 1-4" emergency vent, painted white package. 

$3,669.00

SK500SW12FR701 Tank Fill-Rite 115v 20gpm 1/3 hp Pump 
New 500 Gallon 48" dia. x 5'5" Single Wall 12 Gauge Fuel Storage Skid Tank w/ Fill 
Rite Pump # FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), factory 
mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' hose, swivel at 3/4" auto-
matic nozzle, float gauge, 4" emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted white 
package. (500 gal. double wall Skid Tank w/ GPI Pump) 

$3,890.00

SK500SW12GPI20 Tank, GPI 115v, 1/3 hp 20 gpm Pump 
New 500 Gallon 48" dia. x 5'5" Single Wall 12 Gauge Highland Fuel Storage Skid 
Tank w/ GPI 20gpm Pump, 16 gpm at nozzle, 115v, 1/3 hp, QM240N10 mechanical 
meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose, swivel at 1" automatic nozzle, float 
gauge, 4" emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted white package. 

$4,149.00

SK500DWGPI25 Double Wall Tank, GPI 12V 25gpm Pump 
New 500 Gallon Highland Double Wall 12 ga. inner & 10 ga. outer Skid Tank GPI 
M-3025 Hi Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm (17gpm at nozzle) 4/10 hp Pump, 
mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hi flow 5" hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' Hose, swivel & 
auto nozzle, 15' x 10/3 power cord w/ battery clamps, float gauge and 2" vented fill 
port, 2-4" emergency vents, leak detection gauge, painted white package. (500 gal. 
double wall Skid Tank w/ GPI Pump) 

$6,039.00

SK500DWFR701 Double Wall Tank, Fill-Rite 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm Pump 
New 500 Gallon 12 ga. inner & 10 ga. outer Double Wall Fuel Storage Skid Tank 
2-4" Emergency Vents w/ Fill Rite Pump # FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ pump & 
(9 gpm at nozzle), factory mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' 
hose, swivel at 3/4" automatic nozzle, float gauge, leak gauge and 2" vented fill port, 
painted white package. 

$5,519.00

SK500DWGPI20 Tank, GPI 115v, 1/3 hp 20 gpm Pump 
New 500 Gallon 48" dia. x 5' 5" long 10 Ga Outer Wall & 12 Ga Inner Wall Double 
Wall Fuel Storage Skid Tank, 2-4" Emergency Vents w/ GPI 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ 
pump & 16 gpm at nozzle, QM240N10 mechanical meter w/ totalizer, Lg hydrosorb 
filter, 1" x 18' hose, swivel at 1" automatic nozzle, float gauge, leak gauge and 2" 
vented fill port, painted white package. 

$5,789.00

(500 gal. Double Wall Skid Pump
w/ GPI Pump)

(500 gal. Double Wall Skid Tank
w/ GPI Pump)

New 500 Gallon Fuel - Skid Tanks

(500 gal. Skid Tank w/ Fill Rite Pump)
12v, 1/4hp, 20gpm Pump

You can’t stumble when you are on your knees.

500 Gallon Single Wall 12ga. 
w/FR701V Pump 115v 20gpm
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Item # / Description Price

SK1000SW Tank Only !! 
New 1000 gallon 10GA single wall skid horizontal fuel tank, 48" dia. x 10'-9" 
long, 4-2" openings & 1-6" for e-vent, no accessories, painted white. 

$3,250.00

SK1000DW Double wall Tank Only !! 
New 1000 gallon Double wall Highland skid tank 10ga.inner & outer horizontal 
fuel tank, 4' dia. x 10' 9" long, 4-2" ports 1-2" leak gauge port, 2-6" e-vent ports 
white paint. 

$5,500.00

SK1000SW10GPI25 Tank w/GPI 12v 4/10 hp 25gpm Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Highland Single Wall 10 Gauge Fuel Skid Tank w/ GPro V2 Hi 
Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm, 17gpm at nozzle, 4/10 hp Pump hydrosorb 
filter w/ 1" x 18' Hose & swivel at 1" automatic green nozzle, 18' x 10/3 power 
cord w/ battery clamps 4yr warranty, float gauge, 6" 1,000 Gallon Skid Tanks 
emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted white package.

$5,029.00

SK1000SW10FR701 Tank Fill-Rite 110v 20gpm 1/3 hp Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Single Wall 10 Gauge Fuel Skid Tank w/ Fill Rite Pump # 
FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ pump & (9 gpm at nozzle), factory 
mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' hose, swivel at 3/4" 
automatic nozzle, float gauge, 6" emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted 
white package. 

$5,029.00

SK1000SW10GPI20 Tank GPI 115v, 1/3 hp 20 gpm Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Single Wall 10 Gauge Fuel Skid Tank w/ GPI Pump 115v, 1/3 
hp, 20gpm @ pump & 16 gpm at nozzle, QM240N10 mechanical meter 
w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose, swivel at 1" automatic nozzle, float 
gauge, 6" emergency vent and 2" vented fill port, painted white package. 

$5,289.00 

SK1000SW10GPI35 Tank w/ GPI 115v, 3/4 hp, 35gpm Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Single Wall 10 Gauge Fuel Skid Tank w/ GPI Pro35 115/230v 
3/4 hp 35/27 gpm pump, 5" hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose and swivel at 1" ultra hi 
flow automatic nozzle, float gauge and 2" vented fill port, painted white package. 

$5,895.00

SK1000DWGPI25 Double Wall Tank w/GPI 12v 4/10 hp 25gpm Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Highland Double Wall 10 Gauge Inner & Outer Horizontal Fuel 
Skid Tank w/ GPro V25 Hi Performance Industrial 12v 25gpm, 17gpm at nozzle, 
4/10 hp Pump, hydrosorb filter w/ 1" x 18' Hose & swivel at 1" 1,000 Gallon Skid 
Tanks w/ Fill Rite Pump automatic green nozzle, 15' x 10/3 power cord w/ battery 
clamps 4yr # FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm warranty, float gauge, leak gauge, 
(2) 6" emergency vents and 2" vented fill port, painted white package. 

$7,995.00

SK1000DWFR701 Double Wall Tank Fill-Rite 110v 20gpm 1/3 hp Pump 
New 1000 Gallon 10 Gauge Double Wall Fuel Storage Skid Tank 2-6" Emergen-
cy Vents w/ Fill Rite Pump # FR701V 115v, 1/3 hp, 20gpm @ Pump & 9 gpm at 
nozzle, factory mechanical meter w/ totalizer, hydrosorb filter, 3/4" x 12' hose, 
swivel at 3/4" automatic nozzle, float gauge, leak gauge and 2" vented fill port, 
painted white package. 

$7,639.00

SK1000DWGPI20 Double Wall Tank GPI 115v, 1/3 hp 20 gpm Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Double Wall 10 Gauge Fuel Skid Tank w/ GPI Pro20 115v 1/3 
hp 20 gpm pump/ 16 gpm at nozzle, 5" hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose and swivel 
at 1" ultra hi flow automatic nozzle, 2-6" Emergency Vents, float gauge, leak 
gauge, and 2" vented fill port, painted white package. 

$7,879.00

SK1000DWGPI35 Double Wall Tank w/ GPI 115v, 3/4 hp, 35gpm Pump 
New 1000 Gallon Double Wall 10 Gauge Fuel Skid Tank w/ GPI Pro35 115/230v 
3/4 hp 35/27 gpm pump, 5" hydrosorb filter, 1" x 18' hose and swivel at 1" ultra 
hi flow automatic nozzle, 2-6" Emergency Vents, float gauge, leak gauge, and 2" 
vented fill port, painted white package. 

$8,479.00
1,000 Gallon Skid Tanks

(w/ GPI Pump 115v, 1/3hp, 20gpm)

1,000 Gallon Skid Tanks w/ Fill Rite Pump
(#FR701V 115v, 1/3hp, 20gpm)

1,000 Gallon Skid Tanks

1000 Gallon - Skid Tanks

Prayer is the least and most that we can do.
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Item# Description Price
L4006A

1959
AQUASTAT SPST Switching 
Range 40° - 180° °F  Short 
Cap. 2° Differential

$207.00

L4006A 
2007

AQUASTAT (contacts open 
on temp) Rise Switching 
Range 100°- 240° °F  3" 
Capillary 5 to 30 °F adj. dif.

$173.00

Hot Surface 
Ignitor

Item# Description Price
AF104 / 
903110-A Surface Fits Miller and Intertherm $34.00

Hot Surface Ignitor
Item# Description Price

41-401 Polaris WH Part # 100093631) $26.00

Item# Description Price
41-215 For Gas Ranges, 2 Mounting Flanges $27.00

Universal Hot 
Surface Ignitor

Manual Gas
Control Valve

Item# Description Price

764-742

1/2" White Rodgers 100% Safety 
Shut-Off (Nat. = 124,000 BTU or
LP = 150,000 BTU) $167.00

Thermocouple

Item# Description Price
ST-110-18 18'' Thermocouple w/2 Nuts $25.00

Item# Description Price
1950-001 32", 750 MV $48.00

Thermopile (Commonly used on portable burners.)

Thermocouple Standard Threads
Item# Description Price

SIT0290218 SIT
(32" long) Fits 
Hearthstone 
Sterling $28.75

Item# Description Price

21D64-2 White Rodgers - 120V Silicon Nitride Upgrade Kit 
for Conversion of silicon carbide (flat or spiral) $45.00

Silicon Nitride 
Upgrade Kit

Seeds of discouragement will not grow in a thankful heart.

Oven Thermostat FDTH
Item# Description Price

4200-503 1/2" Pipe 650F Hi Temp Used On 
Pretzel Oven $345.00

4200-007 550° 150°-550° $379.00
5300-401 400° Fryer 200°-500° $179.00

Robertshaw Regulator Conversion Plate
Item# Description Price

1751-007
Robertshaw Regulator 
Conversion Plate: For Use 
With 700 & 710 Series 
Robertshaw Gas Valves

$14.00

On-Off Pilot Knob  Replacement
Item# Description Price

1751-012 (Beige Dial) Fits 700 
Series Gas Controls $6.00

Item# Description Price
1970-018 18" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1970-024 24" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1970-036 36" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1970-048 48" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1970-060 60" thermocouple snap fit $25.00
1970-072 72" thermocouple snap fit $25.00

Item# Description Price
121371A OMI 1/2" Aquastat Well $19.75
121371B Honeywell 3/4" Aquastat Well $46.00

Item# Description Price
MBRACE-1 Large Manifold Bracket $18.00
511170 Trac-Pipe Manifold Bracket $18.00

Manifold Brackets

Thermocouple Snap Fit
Item# Description Price

1980-018 18" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1980-024 24" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1980-036 36" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1980-048 48" thermocouple snap fit $20.00
1980-060 60" thermocouple snap fit $25.00

Item# Description Price
2478845 Cast Multi-Port Manifold 1-1/4″ 

x 1″ x 3/4″ on End = 5 Ports $86.05

511457 Cast Multi-Port Manifold 3/4″ on 
End x 5-1/2″ fpt Ports $62.45

Cast Multi-Port Manifolds
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Threaded Thermopile

Item# Description Price
1951-536 36"  Threaded Thermopile 750 MV $64.00

Quick Drop Out
Thermocouple

Item# Description Price
1960-027 27" Quick Drop Out Thermocouple $20.00

Pilot Burner (3-Way)
Item# Description Price

1830-491 3-Way $32.00

Pilot Burner (25° Left)
Item# Description Price

1830-501 25° Left $49.00

Pilot Burner (Standard)
Item# Description Price

1830-502 Standard $49.00

Pilot Burner (25°-Left)
Item# Description Price

1830-004 25° Left $47.00

Tri Flame Pilot Burner (3-Way)

Item# Description Price
1830-005 3-Way $49.00

Pilot Burner (25° Right)
Item# Description Price

1830-112 25° Right $46.00

Pilot Burner (Standard)
Item# Description Price

1830-113 Standard $51.00

Pilot Burner (Standard)

Item# Description Price
1830-115 Standard $31.00

Pilot Burner (1-1/2" Total Wing Span)

Item# Description Price
1830-489 3-Way $39.00

Pilot Burner (3-Way)

Item# Description Price
1820-029 3-Way $40.00

Pilot Burner (90°) (Fits Modine)

Item# Description Price
1830-002 90° Left Fits Modine $49.00

Item# Description Price

1830-716
Robertshaw Pilot Assembly 
w/24" Igniter - Electrode Fits 
on Piezo Igniter

$63.00

Pilot Assembly
with Igniter

Item# Description Price
1830-706 Robertshaw Pilot Assembly w/Igniter Elec-

trode 24" Lead 25 deg. Right $55.00

Pilot Assembly
with Igniter

Used on some very old valves.

Pilot Burner (25° Left)
Item# Description Price

1830-111 25° Left $46.00

Used for Pilot Burners 
Item# Description Price / per ft.

18AL 1/8" aluminum tubing $1.00
316AL 3/16" aluminum tubing $1.35
14AL 1/4" aluminum tubing $2.30

Aluminum Tubing
Prayer. The original wireless connection!

Pilot Assembly
with Igniter Electrode
Item# Description Price

1830-709
Robertshaw 
Pilot Assembly 
w/Igniter 
Electrode

$52.00

Pilot Assembly
with Igniter Electrode

Item# Description Price

1830-718 Robertshaw Pilot Assembly w/24" Igniter 
Electrode - Fits on Piezo Igniter $69.00
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1" Millivolt Gas Control
Item# Description Price

700-522
Robertshaw 1" Millivolt Gas 
Control 600,000 BTU Straight 
Thru, Slow Opening Feature 
for Soft Ignition

$265.00

1/2" Millivolt Gas Control
Item# Description Price

700-503

Robertshaw 1/2" Millivolt 
Gas Control 240,000 btu 
w/ 1-3/4" & 2-1/2" Side 
Outlets Non-Reg. LP or 
Natural Gas

$250.00

3/4" Millivolt Gas Control
Item# Description Price

700-515
Robertshaw 3/4" Millivolt 
Gas Control 485,000 BTU 
Capacity w/LP Reg.

$273.00

1/2" Millivolt Gas Control Compact
Item# Description Price

710-503

Robertshaw 1/2" Inlet x 3-3/8" Out-
lets Millivolt Gas Control Compact 
(LP=112,000 BTU - NAT= 70,000 
BTU) w/ adj. Non-Reg Requires 
Thermopile Only

$250.00

3/8" Millivolt Gas Control 
Hi-Lo Adjustable

Item# Description Price

710-511

Robertshaw 1/2" Milli-
volt Gas Control Hi-Lo 
Adjustable Quick Drop Out 
- Requires Thermocouple 
and Thermopile

$240.00

3/4" 110V Gas Control Strait-Thru
Item# Description Price

700-453
Robertshaw 110V, Gas 
Control, 3/4" Strait-Thru, 
300,000 BTU LP or Nat. 
Non-Reg.

$273.00

1" 24V AC Standing Pilot Control
Item# Description Price

700-442
Robertshaw 24 VAC/12VDC Gas 
Valve High BTU Cup 1" x 1" Out-
let 720,000 BTU Nat. Reg. Slow 
Opening Feature for Soft Ignition 

$433.00

Item# Description Price

700-505
Robertshaw 3/4" Millivolt 
Gas Control 300,000 BTU 
Capacity Cap. Non- Reg. 
LP or Nat.

$235.00

3/4" Millivolt Gas Control

Vented Heater LP Gas Valve

Item# Description Price

SIT0820651
USA Thermocouple & 
Thermopile (Large 
Thermocouple)

$193.00

SIT0820642

Vented Heater Gas Valve 
Uses *SIT Metric Thread 
(Small Thermocouple)*
Thermocouple & 
Thermopile

$230.00

(Used with fireplaces.)

Item# Description Price
B4D SIT 70-110 Degree Control Only $129.00
B4C SIT 50-90 Degree Control 

w/Thermocouple Thread M8 $139.00

Control

Don’t hurry, don’t worry, do your best, leave the rest!

24V AC Intermittent Pilot
Item# Description Price

700-
056

24V AC Intermittent Pilot 
3/4" Strait-Thru, Gas Valve 
350,000 BTU Nat. Gas, 
Add Cover Plate for LP

$279.00

24V AC Intermittent Pilot
Item# Description Price

700-059

24V AC Intermittent Pilot 1" 
Gas Valve 720,000 BTU Nat. 
Gas Capacity & 1,150,000 
BTU LP Capacity Slow 
Opening Feature, 10-30 sec. 
to Full Flow, Nat. Gas, Add 
Cover Plate for LP

$589.00

1/2" 24 VAC Standing Pilot Control
Item# Description Price

700-400

Robertshaw 24VAC/12VDC 
Gas Valve, Standing Pilot 
1/2" x 3/4" Out,  240,000 
BTU Cap., Nat. Gas Reg., 
Cover Plate for LP Included 

$203.00

Gas Valve
Item# Description Price

700-402
Robertshaw 24VAC/12VDC Gas 
Valve, Inlet 1/2" x Outlet 3/4", 
240,000 BTU, 1/2" Side Outlets, 
Nat. Gas

$212.00

Millivolt Gas Control (Compact)
Item# Description Price

710-508

Robertshaw 3/8" Inlet x 3-3/8" 
Outlets Millivolt Gas Control 
Compact (112,000 BTU LP, 
70,000 BTU Nat.) Nat. Gas 
Use Thermopile and 
ThermoCouple

$300.00

Item# Description Price

700-406
3/4" In x 3/4" Outlet 
300,000 BTU Nat. 
Reg., Reg. Cover Plate 
for LP Inc. 

$184.00

3/4" 24V AC Intermittent
Pilot Control

Item# Description Price

720-079
24V 1/2" Inlet x 3/4" 
Outlet 150,000 BTU 
Capacity Nat.Gas 
Valve w/ LP Kit 

$247.00

3/4" 24V AC Standing
Pilot Control
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God never said that the journey would be easy, but He did say that the arrival would be worthwhile.
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A smile of encouragement at the right moment may act like sunlight on a closed flower.
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We must remember that the shortest distance between our problems and their solutions is the distance between our knees and the floor.
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Mentioning the faults of others does not rid us of our own.
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Be slow to anger and quick to forgive, and you will have friends for as long as you live.
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Free Coffee! Yes, Nolts Propane has its benefits!
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Dust on your Bible leads to dirt in your life.
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What we don't get right today, we can try again tomorrow. Each and everyday we have the opportunity to hit the reset button.
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The best vitamin for making friends is B1.
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Happiness is not about always getting your heart's desires. It's about loving what you have and being thankful for it...
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Various Opening Options Roll-up Door Options20′ & 40′ Long Containers

20′ lo cube (1 trip) 
(2) ends open

Wholesale and Retail

(Shown is a small sampling. Many more containers available.) 

Inventory Includes 
20′ & 40′ Long Containers
 Hi Cubes and Lo Cubes

 New Single Trip Containers 
Used Containers

(High Cubes 9½′ Tall Outside) 
(Lo Cubes 8½′ Tall Outside)

ENHANCED OPENING OPTIONS 
Create unobstructed and easy access. i e: Drive 

into the ‘open on both 
ends’ versus backing 
into the container. 
Super convenient! 

Or the ‘open side’ 
giving access to the 
complete container!

Our most popular seller – the 40′ 
hi cube. It’s the most cubic 
square feet for your money with 
its 40′ length and 9½′ height. 

‘New One Trip’ containers are available 
in GRAY and TAN.

‘Used’ containers are available in 
ORANGE, RED and BLUE.

Set them up just the way you like!

40′ hi cube (used) 20′ lo cube (used)

With our various sizes, styles, 
colors and opening options 
including roll-up doors... You can 
meet virtually any storage need.

■ Great Car Storage – Drive Through 
	 with ‘Open Both End’ Container 
■ Great General Storage
■ Great Seed Storage 
■	Rodent Resistant

Keep YOUR VALUABLES Out of the 
Weather With a Non-Permanent Structure

40′ hi cube (1 trip)

20′ open side

20′ lo cube (1 trip) 
open side

20′ (2) ends open

20′ hi cube (1 trip)

  Many 
more

 in stock!

INSTANT STORAGE SOLUTIONSINSTANT STORAGE SOLUTIONS
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Side Open Option (Always call for current pricing.)
20' x 8-1/2' reg cube (1) trip tan, open side bi-fold doors 18'- 8½" w x 7'-2" h 6,790 lbs............................................$5,800.00
20' x 9-1/2' hi cube (1) trip tan, open side bi-fold doors 18'- 8½" w x 8'-2" h 6,990 lbs. .............................................$6,200.00
40' x 9-1/2' hi cube (1) trip tan w/ (1) roll-up door on side 8'-5" w x 7'-3" h 8,600 lbs..................................................$7,500.00

Used Containers - One End Open 
All Containers Have 1" Plywood Floor
20' x 8-1/2' hi reg cube 4,850 lbs...............Grade B…$1,800.00
40' x 9-1/2' hi cube 8,600 lbs......................Grade B….$2,500.00

(Like New) Used One Trip Across the Ocean  
Usually grey or tan. Very popular seller!
20' x 8-1/2' hi reg cube (1) end open 4,850 lbs...........$3,000.00
20' x 8-1/2' hi reg cube (3) door or DD 4,850 lbs.........$3,600.00
20' x 9-1/2' hi cube (1) end open 5,000 lbs. beige.......$3,600.00
40' x 9-1/2' hi cube (1) end open 8,600 lbs. tan, blue or red...Best Seller!..$4,200.00
40' x 9-1/2' hi cube (2) ends open 8,600 lbs. tan.........$4,800.00

Portable 20′ & 40′  Sea Containers
■ Great Car Storage – Drive Through 
	 with ‘Open Both End’ Container 
■ Great General Storage
■ Great Seed Storage 
■	Rodent Resistant

Keep YOUR VALUABLES
Out of the Weather With a 
Non-Permanent Structure

We make getting containers EASY!
We deliver... 
Ask for estimate.

FREE Loading

Picking up a 
container at 

NOLTS? We load 
for FREE!

Portable 20′ Containers
▪	 Water, wind, dust and pest proof
▪ 	Highest grade and best quality steel
▪ 	All hardware is stainless steel, won’t rust
▪	 (2) wall vents allow for 		
	 proper air flow
▪	 Stackable 	 3-high, 	
	 fully loaded 
▪	 Multiple fixtures for 	
	 relocating the unit - 	 		
	 heavy-duty d-rings, fork pockets, receiver tubes, and rubber pads
▪ 	Wall panel thickness: 1.0mm (19ga) galvanized steel painted White
▪ 	Roof: 4.0mm (6ga) corrugated steel

Interior:
▪	 (6) vertical e-track and (20) tie-down rings
▪	 Anti-condensation spray on ceiling
▪	 19mm marine grade plywood flooring (standard)

FeaturesFeatures
When open they 

create a wide 
unobstructed 

opening.

Containers Unlimited

Virtually
Limitless

Configurations

OptionsOptions

Swing Doors
 Opening  

68″ W x 78″ H
Pair of swing doors 
provides the same wide 
opening with slightly 
more inside vertical 
height than the roll-ups.

Roll-up Doors 
Opening  

68″ W x 69″ H
Conceals the door 
into the container’s 
ceiling providing a 
completely unob-
structed opening.

All hardware for both door types is 
provided. Includes latches and hardware to 
securely hang and latch doors. Latch sets 
accept padlocks to secure units.

✴

   Interior Partitions to subdivide units -  
Partitions divide units into individual units. 
i.e. A unit with four doors and three 
partitions creates four individualized units.

✴

✴

Exterior - 234″ L x 96″ W x 96″ W
Interior - 231″ L x 93″ W x 91″ H
Swing Door Opening - 68″ W x 78″ H (free space)
Roll-up Door Opening - 68″ W x 69″ H (free space)
		
▪ 	Two door openings on side (swing or roll-up)

Stack Beside
Each Other

8'x 8' x 19' - 4-1/2″ (Internal 91″ W x 19' L) (2) swing doors 
(68″ W x 78″ H - opened) on one side w/ removable divider (black 
base, white sidewalls, doors, door frame, tan corner post and roof) 
Wt. 3,500 lbs..... $5,300.00

8' x 8' x 19' - 4-1/2″ (Internal 91″ W x 19' L) (2) roll-up doors 
(68″ H x 69″ H - opened) on one side w/ removable divider, light 
stone roof & doors, black base, white everything else
Wt. 3,500 lbs..... $5,800.00

Rental Income 
Have a property and all you’re doing is maintaining it and paying taxes... Why not turn it 
into an income source with portable storage units? When that day comes when you may 
want to sell the property, up-sell the land with the units in place. Or if you choose, sell the 
units for some additional cash from the investment that has long since paid you back.✴Create an Income Source with Portable Storage Units!Income Source

They’re portable, you can sell them to put 
additional cash in your pocket if you sell the land.

No foundation required. Place them on grass, 
dirt, gravel, asphalt, or concrete.

67



We take any old propane tank!

NO CHARGE!!!

Drop Off
Here

Tight fit, no problem. We do our 
best to accommodate YOUR wants 
as long as it meets code!

We use a track machine for 
tight areas and it’s also easier 
on YOUR lawn!

Phone: 717-354-5691
Toll-Free: 1-866-602-5645
Email: info@noltspc.com 

“I can do all things through Christ which strengthens me.” 
Philippians 4:13 

Every day is a gift from God...

If YOU need a part, we probably have it!
If it’s a propane, fuel tank part, or accessory, we most likely have it. If we don’t have it on hand, we should be able to get it 
for you quickly.

When you need assistance, feel free to call 717-354-5691 or stop in and visit our service counter during business hours. 
Find all the parts you need for your propane, fuel, and diesel tanks with the help of Nolts Propane Connections. Our experts 
will locate the correct fittings you need for a fully-functional tank. We stock a wide variety of replacement parts, so you can 
be sure you’ll find the right one for your tank. For more information, feel free to contact us today!

OUR FILL STATION
At Nolts, we have a fill station that is available during regular 
business hours. Bring your cylinders (from 20 lbs to 100 lbs) 
or recreational vehicles (R.V.) and have them filled while you 
wait. We offer visual 5-year D.O.T. re-qualification on any 
cylinder. Call us at 717-354-5691 (option 3) to learn our most 
recent cylinder fill price. 

USED PROPANE TANKS
Is your cylinder showing its age? Replace it with a new one! Nolts Propane Connections sells new 
cylinders that are available in sizes from 20 lbs to 100 lbs. We can also dispose of your old 
cylinders for you. Look for our sign that says, “We take any old propane tank!” and place it in the 
crate. We also sell and re-purpose used propane tanks, so if you’re looking for an affordable used 
propane tank for your smoker or fire pit, call us today at 717-354-5691.
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